
A. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.

B. COORDINATE WITH FLOOR PLANS, WALL SECTIONS AND 
PARTITION TYPES FOR RATED WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS. 
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY WALL RATING 
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FG351 AND FG352 DRAWINGS AND 
FLOOR PLANS.

C. ALL WALLS, INCLUDING AT CORRIDORS, SHALL EXTEND 
COMPLETELY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF DECKING, SUPPORTING 
STRUCTURE OR ROOF ABOVE, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

D. AT AREAS OF PROJECT WORK, COMPLETELY SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH FIRE RESISTANCE 
RATINGS IDENTIFIED ON FG351 AND FG352, REGARDLESS IF WALL 
IS NEW OR EXISTING, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

E. PROVIDE APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO ALL BEAMS, JOISTS AND 
STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS AT ALL FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE 
PARTITIONS, AND OTHER RATED WALLS WHERE INDICATED ON 
DRAWINGS, AND THAT ARE NOT COMPLETELY PROTECTED 
WITHIN THE RATED CONSTRUCTION.  PROTECTION OF SUCH 
ELEMENTS SHALL MATCH THE RATING OF THE WALL THAT THE 
ELEMENTS ARE CONTAINED WITHIN.

F. ALL CMU CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET FIRE RESISTANCE 
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED.  PROVIDED BLOCK TYPE AS 
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN NUMBERS AND WALL 
RATINGS INDICATED, REGARDLESS IF NOTED AS SUCH ON PLAN 
DETAILS.

General Code NotesCode Compliance Review
PROJECT LOCATION:
101 MATTEAWAN RD, BEACON, NY 12508
BOUNDED BY MATTEAWAN RD TO THE SOUTH

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RENOVATION OF APPROXIMATELY 13,025 SF OF SPACE ON THE FIRST AND SECOND 
FLOOR.  

WORK GENERALLY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 1
• ADA ACCESS RAMP FOR SIDEWALK
• RESURFACE TRACK, LONG JUMP, POLE VAULT, JAVELIN
• REPLACE PAD AND FENCING AT DISCUS/SHOT PUT
• REHABILITATION OF ATHLETIC FIELD

ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2
• UPDATE TV STUDIO LEARNING SPACE
• UPDATE SCIENCE AREA
• MEZZANINE IN FITNESS AREA
• NEW SAND PITS

APPLICABLE CODES [AND STANDARDS]:

BASED ON THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE INCLUDING APPLICABLE 
2018 ICC CODES AND 2020 BUILDING CODES of NYS, AND ICC A117.1-2017 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND 
USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.

REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR REQUIREMENTS STATED IN "NYCRR 155 REGULATIONS OF THE 
COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION". 

BUILDING DATA:

BUILDING: BEACON CITY HIGH SCHOOL
101 MATTEAWAN RD, 
BEACON, NY 12508

DESCRIPTION: TWO STORY MASONRY AND REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BUILDING.

YEAR BUILT: 1999  - DODGE CHAMBERLIN LUZINE WEBER ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS 

BUILDING AREA: 1ST FLOOR 152,300 SQFT
2ND FLOOR 55,700 SQFT

TOTAL GROSS AREA=  208,000 SQFT

CODE DATA SUMMARY:

USE GROUP: E : EDUCATION 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE -

EXISTING: IIB

FIRE SAFETY: PARTIALLY EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE HOSE 
STATIONS.  REFER TO BUILDING AREA DATA BELOW FOR SPECIFIC AREAS 
PROVIDED.

WORK AREA: LOCATION AREA % OF TOTAL

1ST FLOOR   2,794 SQFT 1.8%
2ND FLOOR   1,616 SQFT 2.9%

CORRIDOR DOORS: ALL CORRIDOR DOORS SCHEDULED TO BE REPLACED SHALL HAVE 
MINIMUM FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY RATING OF 20 MINUTES IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 716.5

PATH OF CODE COMPLIANCE:

2018 IEBC CODES AND 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE of NYS  
301.1.2 WORK AREA COMPLIANCE METHOD

CHAPTER 5 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
503 ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 (CHAPTER 7)
504 ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 (CHAPTER 8)

NEW CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 2018 ICC CODES AND 
2020 BUILDING CODES of NYS

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES:
FOR EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES - SEE FG300.

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER TABLE 1017.2):
FOR EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE - SEE FG351.

STAIR AND OTHER EXIT WIDTH CALCULATIONS (PER 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2):
FOR EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE - SEE FG351.

CORRIDOR ENCLOSURES (PER TABLE 1020.1):
FOR CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE -  SEE ENLARGED PLANS, PARTITION TYPES AND DOOR SCHEDULE.
ALL CROSS CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE SMOKE PARTITIONS AND EXTEND FROM FINISH FLOOR TO 
DECK ABOVE.

UL DESIGN NUMBERS:
BEAMS UL# S721
BAR JOISTS UL# D902
COMPOSITE SLAB UL# D902
COLUMNS UL# X528
1 HR. STUD PARTITIONS UL# U465
1 HR. BLOCK PARTITIONS UL# U905
2 HR. BLOCK PARTITIONS UL# U905

NOTES:  
1. RATING PROVIDED BY 4" SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY 
UNITS - DETERMINATION OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS OF 
CMU REQUIRED IS BASED ON SECTION 721 PRESCRIPTIVE 
FIRE RESISTANCE, TABLE 721.1 (2) RATED FIRE 
RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND 
PARTITIONS, ITEM NUMBER 3-1.2 

2. ALL CMU CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET FIRE 
RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN CHART OF 
SAME NAME ABOVE, BLOCK TYPE AS REQUIRED TO 
COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN NUMBERS AND AS REQUIRED 
TO COMPLY WITH RATED WALLS INDICATED ON CODE 
COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS.  PROVIDE MINIMUM 4" SOLID 
CMU AT SUCH LOCATIONS REGARDLESS IF NOTED AS 
SUCH ON PLAN DETAILS.

RESCUE LABEL / SIGNAGE NOTES:
1.  REFER TO PLANS FOR RESCUE WINDOW LOCATIONS.

2.  REFER TO SIGNAGE SPECIFICATION AND SIGNAGE 
DRAWINGS FOR TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE MAX OCCUPANCY SIGNS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY
FITNESS CENTER 110

SIGNAGE FOR BAR JOIST

SIGNAGE FOR AED'S

REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 14 00 AND SIGNAGE 
DRAWINGS FOR TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

ALL FINISHES IN CORRIDORS AND ASSEMBLY SPACES SHALL HAVE A 
FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION PER MANUAL OF PLANNING 
STANDARDS SECTION S202-2, a. THROUGH e.
[DELETE IF NOT A SCHOOL PROJECT]

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS:

YEAR BUILT - 1999

A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.

B. TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS TO FIT THE WORK PROPERLY.  
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE 
FIELD.

C. REFER INCONSISTENCIES TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
COMMENCING THE WORK IN AFFECTED AREA.

D. ITEMS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON DRAWINGS. VERIFY 
SPACE REQUIREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS TO FIT THE WORK 
PROPERLY.

E. NOTES SHOWN ON ONE DRAWING APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR 
DRAWINGS.

F. DO NOT DISTURB CONSTRUCTION SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING 
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL. IF ENCOUNTERED, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT[, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER] AND OWNER.
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TRAVEL DISTANCE

GRADE TO GRADE = 300'
     = 103' ACTUAL.
     = 300' ALLOWABLE.

103' < 300' SO OK

EXIT CAPACITY - 4 DOORS

EXIT WIDTH 124" / 0.2" / PERSON
   = 620 PERSONS

109 < 620, SO OK.

A. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.

B. COORDINATE WITH FLOOR PLANS, WALL SECTIONS AND 
PARTITION TYPES FOR RATED WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS. 
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY WALL RATING 
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FG351 AND FG352 DRAWINGS AND 
FLOOR PLANS.

C. ALL WALLS, INCLUDING AT CORRIDORS, SHALL EXTEND 
COMPLETELY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF DECKING, SUPPORTING 
STRUCTURE OR ROOF ABOVE, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

D. AT AREAS OF PROJECT WORK, COMPLETELY SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH FIRE RESISTANCE 
RATINGS IDENTIFIED ON FG351 AND FG352, REGARDLESS IF WALL 
IS NEW OR EXISTING, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

E. PROVIDE APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO ALL BEAMS, JOISTS AND 
STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS AT ALL FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE 
PARTITIONS, AND OTHER RATED WALLS WHERE INDICATED ON 
DRAWINGS, AND THAT ARE NOT COMPLETELY PROTECTED 
WITHIN THE RATED CONSTRUCTION.  PROTECTION OF SUCH 
ELEMENTS SHALL MATCH THE RATING OF THE WALL THAT THE 
ELEMENTS ARE CONTAINED WITHIN.

F. ALL CMU CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET FIRE RESISTANCE 
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED.  PROVIDED BLOCK TYPE AS 
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN NUMBERS AND WALL 
RATINGS INDICATED, REGARDLESS IF NOTED AS SUCH ON PLAN 
DETAILS.
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A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.

B. TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS TO FIT THE WORK PROPERLY.  
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE 
FIELD.

C. REFER INCONSISTENCIES TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
COMMENCING THE WORK IN AFFECTED AREA.

D. ITEMS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON DRAWINGS. VERIFY 
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DRAWINGS.
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A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

General Demolition Notes
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REMAIN

NEXT FULL
 TILE

REMOVE PORTION 
OF CHASE WALL 
CONSTRUCTION AS 
REQUIRED FOR 
PLUMBING

BY ALTERNATE NO. 12

BY ALTERNATE NO. 13

REMOVE INTERIOR PARTITION FULL-HEIGHT, PORTION AS 
INDICATED OR AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  
EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN. 

SAW CUT, OR ENLARGE EXISTING, OPENING IN WALL TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PROVIDE LINTEL 
PER LINTEL SCHEDULE. PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH 
ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES.  

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETELY.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK.  
CAREFULLY TRIM CEILING GRID TO REMAIN.

REMOVE, SALVAGE, STORE AND PROTECT PORTION OF CEILING 
AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED WORK. REINSTALL CEILING 
SYSTEM.

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. VAT/VCT.
B. RUBBER FLOORING.

REMOVE WALL BASE AND ASSOCIATED MASTIC ONLY - EXISTING 
FLOOR FINISH TO REMAIN.  PATCH AREAS OF WALLS TO REMAIN 
THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF WALL BASE.

REMOVE TEACHING SURFACES INCLUDING MARKER BOARDS, 
TACK BOARDS AND CHALK BOARDS.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. TURN 
OVER TO OWNER.

REMOVE SIGNAGE. 

REMOVE OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED 
SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXG STRUCTURE TO 
REMAIN.

REMOVE WALL MOUNTED MIRRORS - TURN OVER TO OWNER. 

REMOVE GYM WALL PADS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  

REMOVE CASEWORK, SHELVING AND ASSOCIATED 
COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES 
TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.  COORDINATE 
WITH CASEWORK DRAWINGS. PROTECT AND DELIVER TO 
OWNER'S STORAGE LOCATION FOR THEIR RE-USE.
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BY ALTERNATE NO. 11

A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

General Demolition Notes

REMOVE INTERIOR PARTITION FULL-HEIGHT, PORTION AS 
INDICATED OR AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  
EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN. 

SAW CUT, OR ENLARGE EXISTING, OPENING IN WALL TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PROVIDE LINTEL 
PER LINTEL SCHEDULE. PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH 
ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES.  

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETELY.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK.  
CAREFULLY TRIM CEILING GRID TO REMAIN.

REMOVE, SALVAGE, STORE AND PROTECT PORTION OF CEILING 
AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED WORK. REINSTALL CEILING 
SYSTEM.

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. VAT/VCT.
B. RUBBER FLOORING.

REMOVE WALL BASE AND ASSOCIATED MASTIC ONLY - EXISTING 
FLOOR FINISH TO REMAIN.  PATCH AREAS OF WALLS TO REMAIN 
THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF WALL BASE.

REMOVE TEACHING SURFACES INCLUDING MARKER BOARDS, 
TACK BOARDS AND CHALK BOARDS.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. TURN 
OVER TO OWNER.

REMOVE SIGNAGE. 

REMOVE OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED 
SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXG STRUCTURE TO 
REMAIN.

REMOVE WALL MOUNTED MIRRORS - TURN OVER TO OWNER. 

REMOVE GYM WALL PADS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  

REMOVE CASEWORK, SHELVING AND ASSOCIATED 
COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES 
TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.  COORDINATE 
WITH CASEWORK DRAWINGS. PROTECT AND DELIVER TO 
OWNER'S STORAGE LOCATION FOR THEIR RE-USE.
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A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

General Demolition Notes
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REMOVE INTERIOR PARTITION FULL-HEIGHT, PORTION AS 
INDICATED OR AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  
EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN. 

SAW CUT, OR ENLARGE EXISTING, OPENING IN WALL TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PROVIDE LINTEL 
PER LINTEL SCHEDULE. PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH 
ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES.  

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME COMPLETELY.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK.  
CAREFULLY TRIM CEILING GRID TO REMAIN.

REMOVE, SALVAGE, STORE AND PROTECT PORTION OF CEILING 
AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED WORK. REINSTALL CEILING 
SYSTEM.

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. VAT/VCT.
B. RUBBER FLOORING.

REMOVE WALL BASE AND ASSOCIATED MASTIC ONLY - EXISTING 
FLOOR FINISH TO REMAIN.  PATCH AREAS OF WALLS TO REMAIN 
THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF WALL BASE.

REMOVE TEACHING SURFACES INCLUDING MARKER BOARDS, 
TACK BOARDS AND CHALK BOARDS.  PATCH EXPOSED 
SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES. TURN 
OVER TO OWNER.

REMOVE SIGNAGE. 

REMOVE OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED 
SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXG STRUCTURE TO 
REMAIN.

REMOVE WALL MOUNTED MIRRORS - TURN OVER TO OWNER. 

REMOVE GYM WALL PADS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  

REMOVE CASEWORK, SHELVING AND ASSOCIATED 
COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  PATCH EXPOSED SURFACES 
TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / SURFACES.  COORDINATE 
WITH CASEWORK DRAWINGS. PROTECT AND DELIVER TO 
OWNER'S STORAGE LOCATION FOR THEIR RE-USE.
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BY ALTERNATE NO. 13

BY ALTERNATE NO. 12

A. WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS DAMAGED OR DISTURBED, 
PATCH AS REQUIRED TO RESTORE SURFACES TO THEIR 
ORIGINAL CONDITION.

B. PARTITION TYPE TAGS APPLY TO ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL 
INDICATED BY THAT TAG, REGARDLESS OF OPENINGS WITHIN 
THAT WALL, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE WALL/PARTITION TYPE 
[---], TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE WALL/PARTITION TYPE 
[---], TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

C. INFILL AREAS OF RECESSED FLOOR MAT AND/OR FINISH 
REMOVALS WITH REPAIR MATERIAL. PROVIDE SUBSTRATE LEVEL 
AS REQUIRED SO SCHEDULED FINISHED FLOOR WILL MATCH 
THAT OF EXISTING ADJACENT AREAS.

D. PROVIDE BRACING WITHIN CHASES AS FOLLOWS:

1. MASONRY WALLS:  FULL-HEIGHT 4" CMU BRACES AT 
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 11'-0" OC.

2. GYPSUM BOARD/TILE BACKING PANELS ON METAL 
FRAMING: FULL-HEIGHT 6" METAL STUD BRACES AT 
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 11'-0" OC.
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**HATCH INDICATES PATCH TO MATCH 
ADJACENT VCT FLOOR FINISH, 
COORDINATE EXTENT OF WORK WITH 
PLUMBING DRAWINGS, TYP. 

N

VCT1**

N

N

E

N

EF**

N

EF**

E189

**PATCH EF-EPOXY POURED FLOOR AND 
BASE TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.
REFER TO SPEC FOR FLOORING 
INFORMATION, REFER TO PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF 
PATCHING.

BY ALTERNATE NO. 11

BY ALTERNATE NO. 11

Room Finish Key
CWT1 CERAMIC WALL TILE TYPE 1
EF EPOXY FLOORING - POURED 
HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE COATING
MCS MOISTURE COMTROL SYSTEM
N NO WORK REQUIRED
P PAINT SURFACE(S) INCLUDING SOFFITS
QT QUARRY TILE 
RAF RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
RF1 RUBBER FLOORING - TYPE 1
RS RUBBER STAIR TREAD AND RISERS
RB RUBBER BASE
VCT1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE - TYPE 1

  * SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 

INDICATED CHANGE IN FLOOR FINISH

NOTE: ALL FINISHES LISTED MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS 
PROJECT

FINISHES SHOWN IN ROOM FINISH BOX ARE FOR
ALL WALLS AND ENTIRE FLOOR AND CEILING 
REFER TO EACH ROOM FOR MORE INFORMATION.

RM#

CLG*

FLR BASE

WALL

REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES.
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BY ALTERNATE NO. 14

A. WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS DAMAGED OR DISTURBED, 
PATCH AS REQUIRED TO RESTORE SURFACES TO THEIR 
ORIGINAL CONDITION.

B. PARTITION TYPE TAGS APPLY TO ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL 
INDICATED BY THAT TAG, REGARDLESS OF OPENINGS WITHIN 
THAT WALL, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE WALL/PARTITION TYPE 
[---], TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE WALL/PARTITION TYPE 
[---], TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

C. INFILL AREAS OF RECESSED FLOOR MAT AND/OR FINISH 
REMOVALS WITH REPAIR MATERIAL. PROVIDE SUBSTRATE LEVEL 
AS REQUIRED SO SCHEDULED FINISHED FLOOR WILL MATCH 
THAT OF EXISTING ADJACENT AREAS.

D. PROVIDE BRACING WITHIN CHASES AS FOLLOWS:

1. MASONRY WALLS:  FULL-HEIGHT 4" CMU BRACES AT 
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 11'-0" OC.

2. GYPSUM BOARD/TILE BACKING PANELS ON METAL 
FRAMING: FULL-HEIGHT 6" METAL STUD BRACES AT 
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 11'-0" OC.
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A. LIGHTING AND OTHER CEILING-MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE 
SHOWN FOR DRAWING CLARITY. COORDINATE ALL CEILING 
WORK PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CEILING GRID.

B. CEILING HEIGHT IS 9'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (UNO).

C. CENTER CEILING-MOUNTED ITEMS (LIGHTS, GRILLES, 
DETECTORS, SPRINKLER HEAD, ETC) WITHIN THE CEILING 
PANELS AND GRIDS UNLESS THE PANELS ARE SCORED.  
CENTER TEMS WITHIN THE PATTERN OF SCORED PANELS.

D. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (EJ) COVERS IN CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AT EJ LOCATIONS.

E. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AS DETAILED ON DRAWINGS (MAXIMUM 20'-0" OC, 
EVENLY SPACED, TYP UNO).

F. PATCH CEILING SYSTEMS TO REMAIN THAT HAVE BEEN 
DISTURBED BY SCHEDULED WORK TO MATCH ADJACENT 
ONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO PAINTING.

G. DESIGNATES BOTTOM OF CEILING ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR AT THAT POINT UNO. DESIGNATION "ME" 

INDICATES MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT.

H. AT ALL LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM CEILINGS - PROVIDE 24" X 24" 
CONCEALED FLANGE ACCESS DOOR REGUARDLESS OF 
LOCATION OR REQUIREMENT FOR ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.

General Ceiling Notes

X   9'-0"

Ceiling Types
ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING

PAINTED 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING ON SUPPORT MATERIALS 
(GRID SUSPENSION SYSTEM, TYP UNO)

X'-X"A2

X'-X"B

PAINTED EXPOSED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM, SUPPORT
MATERIALS AND FASTENERS, MECHANICAL SYSTEM, 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS AND PIPING

X'-X"F

ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILINGX'-X"A6
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STAIRS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL 
CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR 
CEILING MOUNTED CORD 
REELS 

TRIM EXISTING 
CEILINGS GRID 
AND REINSTALL 
TO CONSTRUCT 
WALL.

REFER TO RCP

VERTICAL 12 GA WIRE TO 
SUPPORT END OF MAIN 
RUNNER OR CROSS RUNNER

12 GA WIRE TO MAIN RUNNER 
IN FOUR DIRECTIONS @ 12'-0" 
OC MAX (IN ADDITION TO VERT 
SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS)

MAIN RUNNER
SUSPENDED CEILING 
PANEL

TYP

6" MAX

3/8" GAP BETWEEN 
RUNNER AND WALL, 
ALL SIDES OF CEILING
1" WIDE PERIMETER 
SUPPORT ANGLE

SELF SUPPORTING 
WALL

NOTES:
-CROSS RUNNERS TO BE FASTENED TO MAIN 
RUNNERS USING LOCKING CLIPS

-SPRINKLER HEADS AND ALL OTHER 
PENETRATIONS IN CEILING SHALL HAVE A 
MIN 1/4" CLEARANCE ON ALL SIDES

BRACE BACK TO STRUCTURE 
AT 4'-0" OC WITH METAL STUD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON 3 
5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" OC ATTACH 
TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

EXISTING ACOUSTIC CEILING 
TILE PANEL, VIF

CORNER BEAD (TYP)

REFER TO RCP

6"
 M

IN

REFER TO RCP

J MOLD (TYP)

BRACE BACK TO STRUCTURE 
AT 4'-0" OC WITH METAL STUD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON 
3 5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" OC 
ATTACH TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

CORNER BEAD (TYP)

2"

MODIFY EXISTING CEILING TILE 
AND GRID
WALL MOLDING
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FITNESS
MEZZANINE

E198
FITNESS
CENTER

E194

ALIGN EDGE WITH WALL REMOVAL 
AT MOVABLE PARTITION, MODIFY 
EXISTING CEILING SYSTEM

EXISTING CEILING 
SYSTEM TO REMAIN

B +/- 15'-10"
VIF

4
FA160

MODIFY EXISTING CEILING GRID 
AND INFILL AREA OF WALL 
REMOVAL AT WALL REMOVAL 
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eCC
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T

F VARIES

A. LIGHTING AND OTHER CEILING-MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE 
SHOWN FOR DRAWING CLARITY. COORDINATE ALL CEILING 
WORK PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CEILING GRID.

B. CEILING HEIGHT IS 9'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (UNO).

C. CENTER CEILING-MOUNTED ITEMS (LIGHTS, GRILLES, 
DETECTORS, SPRINKLER HEAD, ETC) WITHIN THE CEILING 
PANELS AND GRIDS UNLESS THE PANELS ARE SCORED.  
CENTER TEMS WITHIN THE PATTERN OF SCORED PANELS.

D. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (EJ) COVERS IN CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AT EJ LOCATIONS.

E. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AS DETAILED ON DRAWINGS (MAXIMUM 20'-0" OC, 
EVENLY SPACED, TYP UNO).

F. PATCH CEILING SYSTEMS TO REMAIN THAT HAVE BEEN 
DISTURBED BY SCHEDULED WORK TO MATCH ADJACENT 
ONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO PAINTING.

G. DESIGNATES BOTTOM OF CEILING ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR AT THAT POINT UNO. DESIGNATION "ME" 

INDICATES MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT.

H. AT ALL LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM CEILINGS - PROVIDE 24" X 24" 
CONCEALED FLANGE ACCESS DOOR REGUARDLESS OF 
LOCATION OR REQUIREMENT FOR ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.

General Ceiling Notes

X   9'-0"

Ceiling Types
ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING

PAINTED 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING ON SUPPORT MATERIALS 
(GRID SUSPENSION SYSTEM, TYP UNO)

X'-X"A2

X'-X"B

PAINTED EXPOSED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM, SUPPORT
MATERIALS AND FASTENERS, MECHANICAL SYSTEM, 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS AND PIPING

X'-X"F

ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILINGX'-X"A6
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A. LIGHTING AND OTHER CEILING-MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE 
SHOWN FOR DRAWING CLARITY. COORDINATE ALL CEILING 
WORK PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CEILING GRID.

B. CEILING HEIGHT IS 9'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (UNO).

C. CENTER CEILING-MOUNTED ITEMS (LIGHTS, GRILLES, 
DETECTORS, SPRINKLER HEAD, ETC) WITHIN THE CEILING 
PANELS AND GRIDS UNLESS THE PANELS ARE SCORED.  
CENTER TEMS WITHIN THE PATTERN OF SCORED PANELS.

D. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (EJ) COVERS IN CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AT EJ LOCATIONS.

E. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AS DETAILED ON DRAWINGS (MAXIMUM 20'-0" OC, 
EVENLY SPACED, TYP UNO).

F. PATCH CEILING SYSTEMS TO REMAIN THAT HAVE BEEN 
DISTURBED BY SCHEDULED WORK TO MATCH ADJACENT 
ONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO PAINTING.

G. DESIGNATES BOTTOM OF CEILING ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR AT THAT POINT UNO. DESIGNATION "ME" 

INDICATES MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT.

H. AT ALL LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM CEILINGS - PROVIDE 24" X 24" 
CONCEALED FLANGE ACCESS DOOR REGUARDLESS OF 
LOCATION OR REQUIREMENT FOR ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.
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Ceiling Types
ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING

PAINTED 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING ON SUPPORT MATERIALS 
(GRID SUSPENSION SYSTEM, TYP UNO)

X'-X"A2

X'-X"B

PAINTED EXPOSED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM, SUPPORT
MATERIALS AND FASTENERS, MECHANICAL SYSTEM, 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS AND PIPING
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CLASSRM.
C125

STAIRS

CORR.
C135A

HATCH INDICATES PATCH TO MATCH 
ADJACENT VCT FLOOR FINISH, 
COORDINATE EXTENT OF WORK WITH 
PLUMBING DRAWINGS, TYP. 

*

MCS/
VCT1**

N

RB**

C135A

*

MCS/
VCT1**

P

RB**

C125

**PROVIDE VCT IN AREAS OF FLOOR
PATCH, COLOR AND SIZE TO MATCH 
EXISTING, ADJACENT. PROVIDE RB AT 
AREAS OF FLOOR PATCH AND AROUND 
ALL CASEWORK, COLOR AND SIZE TO 
MATCH EXISTING, ADJACENT. 

EXG EXPANSION JOINT 
COVER TO REMAIN, VIF

P12.3

2' - 8"

PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS ON EACH
CORNER OF WALL, REFER TO SPEC

CLASSROOM.
C150

FAC. PREP.
CENTER

C152

CORR.
C135A

STAIRS

HATCH INDICATES AREAS OF VCT FLOOR 
PATCH TO MATCH, INCLUDING UNDER 
ADA SINK AREA ,COORDINATE EXTENT 
OF WORK WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS, 
TYP.

**PROVIDE VCT IN AREAS OF FLOOR
PATCH, INCLUDING UNDER ADA SINK,
COLOR AND SIZE TO MATCH 
EXISTING, ADJACENT. PROVIDE RB AT 
AREAS OF FLOOR PATCH AND AROUND 
ALL CASEWORK, COLOR AND SIZE TO 
MATCH EXISTING, ADJACENT. 

*

MCS/
VCT1**

P

RB**

C150

*

MCS/
VCT1**

N

RB**

C135A

**PROVIDE VCT IN AREAS OF FLOOR
PATCH, COLOR AND SIZE TO MATCH 
EXISTING, ADJACENT. PROVIDE RB AT 
AREAS OF FLOOR PATCH. TYP. 

Room Finish Key
CWT1 CERAMIC WALL TILE TYPE 1
EF EPOXY FLOORING - POURED 
HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE COATING
MCS MOISTURE COMTROL SYSTEM
N NO WORK REQUIRED
P PAINT SURFACE(S) INCLUDING SOFFITS
QT QUARRY TILE 
RAF RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
RF1 RUBBER FLOORING - TYPE 1
RS RUBBER STAIR TREAD AND RISERS
RB RUBBER BASE
VCT1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE - TYPE 1

  * SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 

INDICATED CHANGE IN FLOOR FINISH

NOTE: ALL FINISHES LISTED MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS 
PROJECT

FINISHES SHOWN IN ROOM FINISH BOX ARE FOR
ALL WALLS AND ENTIRE FLOOR AND CEILING 
REFER TO EACH ROOM FOR MORE INFORMATION.

RM#

CLG*

FLR BASE

WALL

REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES.
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STRUCTURE
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STAIR AND MATCH 
PROFILE HEIGHT
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FLOOR 
STRUCTURE
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Room Finish Key
CWT1 CERAMIC WALL TILE TYPE 1
EF EPOXY FLOORING - POURED 
HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE COATING
MCS MOISTURE COMTROL SYSTEM
N NO WORK REQUIRED
P PAINT SURFACE(S) INCLUDING SOFFITS
QT QUARRY TILE 
RAF RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
RF1 RUBBER FLOORING - TYPE 1
RS RUBBER STAIR TREAD AND RISERS
RB RUBBER BASE
VCT1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE - TYPE 1

  * SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 

INDICATED CHANGE IN FLOOR FINISH

NOTE: ALL FINISHES LISTED MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS 
PROJECT

FINISHES SHOWN IN ROOM FINISH BOX ARE FOR
ALL WALLS AND ENTIRE FLOOR AND CEILING 
REFER TO EACH ROOM FOR MORE INFORMATION.

RM#

CLG*

FLR BASE

WALL

REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES.
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ATHLETIC MEZZANINE FFE
110' - 10"

A. REFER TO "GENERAL NOTES" ON KEY PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

B. PROVIDE [HSS ___ TUBE STRINGERS] [___ CHANNEL STRINGERS] 
AT ALL STAIRS, TYP UNO.  [PROVIDE 3/16" CLOSURE PLATES AT 
ALL EXPOSED END CONDITIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:  

[CHANNEL STRINGERS,] STAIR BASE, LANDING AND HEADER DETAILS 
AND AS DETAILED ON DWGS.  CONTINUOUSLY WELD AND GRIND 
SMOOTH.

C. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS STAIR SHAFT FIRE RATINGS AS 
INDICATED ON CC DWGS.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF 
STRINGERS TO ALLOW FINISHED WALL SURFACE TO PASS BY 
FREE OF OBSTRUCTION.

D. REFER TO FINISH DWGS FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

E. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION AT STAIRS AND RAMPS.

F. ALL STAIR STRINGERS SHALL RECEIVE CONTINUOUS 1/8" 
CLOSURE PLATE.  FIELD INSTALL TIGHT TO STAIRWELL WALL, AND 

CONTINUOUSLY WELD AND GRIND SMOOTH.  PAINT ACCENT COLOR, 
SAME COLOR AS STRINGER.  SEE FINISH DWGS.

G. PROVIDE 3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16" PAN STIFFENERS AT 3'-0" MAXIMUM 
OC, TYP. CENTER STIFFENERS ON LANDING AND EACH STAIR 
RUN, TYP UNO.

H. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL AT ALL 
LANDINGS OF STAIRS WITH OPEN CENTERS AS DETAILED ON 
DRAWINGS (DESIGN AND FINISH SHALL MATCH ADJACENT 
GUARDRAILS, TYP UNO). GUARDRAILS SHALL PREVENT PASSAGE 
OF 4" DIAMETER SPHERE.

J. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS AT ALL STAIR TYPES (BOTH 
OPEN OR SOLID CENTERS).  EXTEND HANDRAILS ALONG OUTSIDE 

OF ALL STAIRS AS DIMENSIONED ON PLANS.

K. RADIUS RETURN ALL HANDRAILS TO WITHIN 1/4" OF WALL OR 
ATTACH DIRECTLY TO GUARDRAIL POST, TYP UNO.

L. PROVIDE STAIR ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:  
HANDRAIL WALL BRACKETS, PIPE COVER FLANGE, ETC, AS 
EQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND FINISHED INSTALLATION. SEE 
SECTION 05500.

M. EQUALLY SPACE WALL HANDRAIL BRACKETS AS DETAILED ON 
DRAWINGS, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 4'-0" MAXIMUM OC (MEASURED 
TO ANGLE OF HANDRAIL), UNO.  AT WALL BRACKET LOCATIONS 
ROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT FOR WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS AS 
DETAILED ON DRAWINGS (USE THE FOLLOWING UNO).

CMU WALLS
GROUT CORES SOLID (MINIMUM 2'-0" EACH LOCATION).

METAL STUD / CFMF FRAMED WALLS
PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING SECURELY FASTENED TO 

EACH STUD (FIRE-TREATED AT FIRE-RATED WALLS).

N. PAINT GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ACCENT COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT (COLOR TO BE ISSUED DURING 
CONSTRUCTION).

General Stair Notes

CERAMIC TILE
ROUNDED 
OUTSIDE WALL 
CORNER

CERAMIC 
TILE

1/
4,

 5
/1

6,
 3

/8
, 1

/2

SECTION VIEW

ANODIZED FINISH TO BE 
SELECTED BY ARCH DURING 
CONSTRUCTION.

ROUNDED OUTSIDE 
WALL CORNER 
PROFILE TO CEILING 
SIM TO SCHLUTER 
RONDEC

N
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Enlarged Plans and Sections - Area G

TLG

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 First Floor Enlarged Plan - Fitness Center E194 (Rotated) - By Alternate No. 11

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Mezzanine Enlarged Plan (Rotated) - By Alternate No. 11

N

N

1/4" = 1'-0"3 Section - By Alternate No. 11

3" = 1'-0"4 Outside Corner/Rounded Profile

Rev. No.: Date: Description:



COMP. RM.
B211

TV STUDIO
B210

TV CONTROL
RM.
A208

VIDEO RM
A207

AUDIO
RECORDING

RM
A205

STORAGE
B210A

EDITING
ROOM
B208A

1
A208

2
A208

P3.6

P1
2.

6

VIF
4' - 3 7/8"

ALIGN WITH 
FINISH FACE

ALIGN WITH WALL 
SCHEDULED TO BE 
REMOVED LOCATION

PATCH TO MATCH 
ADJACENT FLOOR 
FINISH

EXISITNG FIELD 
COLOR VCT

EXISITNG BORDER 
COLOR VCT

*

VCT1**

P

RB**

B208A

*

VCT1**

P**

RB**

A208

*

VCT1**

P**

RB**

B210

** PATCH AT NEW WALL
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. 

** PATCH AT NEW WALL
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. 

** PATCH AT NEW WALL
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. 

1
A207

P12.6

P12.6

VIF
10' - 11"

VI
F

14
' -

 8
 1

/4
"

SOUND ISOLATION 
PRACTICE ROOM, SEE 
SECTION 13 24 00

VIF11' - 8 5/16"

7 3/8"

PROVIDE TRIM AT 
ADJACENT WALL, TYP

VIF

VIF

P13.3
ABOVE

FRR1

*

VCT1**

P

RB**

A207

*

VCT1**

P

RB**

A205

** PATCH AT NEW WALL
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. 

** PATCH AT NEW WALL
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. 

*

VCT1**

P**

RB**

A2

** PATCH AT NEW WALL/FLOOR
INFILL AREAS - TO MATCH
EXISITNG. TYP.

RADIUS TO MATCH 
SOFFIT ABOVE, 
SEE REFLECTED 
CEILING PLAN.

2" VIF

PROVIDE ENOUGH SPACE FOR 
EXPANSION ANCHOR NOT TO DISTURB 
EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

6"

1313 SF

CORR.
A2

P12.6

VIF

P3
.6 ALIGN 

FINISH 
FACES

ALIGN 
FINISH 
FACES

ALIGN 
FINISH 
FACES

P12.6
VIF

P12.6

3
A208

Room Finish Key
CWT1 CERAMIC WALL TILE TYPE 1
EF EPOXY FLOORING - POURED 
HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE COATING
MCS MOISTURE COMTROL SYSTEM
N NO WORK REQUIRED
P PAINT SURFACE(S) INCLUDING SOFFITS
QT QUARRY TILE 
RAF RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
RF1 RUBBER FLOORING - TYPE 1
RS RUBBER STAIR TREAD AND RISERS
RB RUBBER BASE
VCT1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE - TYPE 1

  * SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 

INDICATED CHANGE IN FLOOR FINISH

NOTE: ALL FINISHES LISTED MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS 
PROJECT

FINISHES SHOWN IN ROOM FINISH BOX ARE FOR
ALL WALLS AND ENTIRE FLOOR AND CEILING 
REFER TO EACH ROOM FOR MORE INFORMATION.

RM#

CLG*

FLR BASE

WALL

REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES.

ROOM
XXXXXX

6"

6"

TYPE 5 - Typical Permanent Room Plaque

NON-GLARE SURFACE:

*TYPICAL FOR ENTIRE SIGN

TACTILE CHARACTERS:

*5/8" MINIMUM CAP LETTER 
HEIGHT
*1" MINIMUM NUMBER HEIGHT
*RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM
*FULL CAPS
*SAN SERIF TYPE STYLE
*CHARACTERS MUST 
CONSTRAST WITH 
BACKGROUND

GRADE 2 BRAILLE

N
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279180-22004 FA402
10/28/2022

Enlarged Second Floor Plan Area C

TLG

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Second Floor Enlarged Plan - TV Studio- By Alternate No. 14

REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
REFER TO DRAWING FA920 FOR GENERAL CASEWORK NOTES.

Rev. No.: Date: Description:



N

VARIES 6"
8" AT WD
6" AT MTL

8"
VA

R
IE

S
3'

 - 
7"

F1

2" VARIES 2"

VA
R

IE
S

4"

HOSPITAL 
STOPS, TYP ALL 
HM FRAMES

F4

2"
VARIES

2"
VARIES

2" 2"
VA

R
IE

S
2"

2'
 - 

11
"

4"

A. HARDWARE ON DOORS FROM SPACES OF PUPIL OCCUPANCY 
SHALL BE A TYPE WHICH WILL ALWAYS PERMIT THE DOOR TO BE 
OPENED FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT DIRECT MANIPULATION OF 
ANY TYPE LOCKING DEVICE.

B. METAL VISION PANEL TRIM SHALL BE PAINTED SAME COLOR AS 
DOOR FRAMES.

C. ALL HM FRAMES IN CMU WALLS SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID.

D. APPLY CONTINOUS JOINT SEALANT TO ALL JOINTS BETWEEN 
FRAMES AND WALLS, TYP ALL.

E. PAINT ALL HM DOORS AND FRAMES IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION 
09900.

F. PROVIDE LINTELS AT ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LINTEL SCHEDULE ON STRUCTURAL DWGS.

G. VERIFY SIZES OF ALL EXISTING OPENINGS IN SCHEDULE PRIOR 
TO FIRST SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT 
IF ANY ARE LESS THAN CODE MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 6'-8". ASSUME 
FOR BIDDING ALL EXISTING OPENINGS ARE AS NOTED IN THE 
SCHEDULE (VIF, TYP).

H. MATERIAL DESIGNATION KEY:

FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
FRR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
HM HOLLOW METAL 
WD WOOD
AL ALUMINUM
STL STEEL
EXG EXISTING

J. ADDITIONAL DOOR SCHEDULE DESIGNATIONS:

* EXISTING TO REMAIN
- NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE OR TO BE COORDINATED WITH 
STOREFRONT TYPE.

General Door Notes

A. INSULATING GLASS UNITS SHALL BE TYPE ___, TYP UNO.

B. RESCUE WINDOWS ARE INDICATED BY THE DESIGNATION "RW". 

C. PROVIDE ALL ALUMINUM FLASHINGS, RECEIVERS, TRIM AND 
SILLS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND FINISHED INSTALLATION 
REGARDLESS OF IF SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

D. REFER TO WINDOW TREATMENTS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

E. GLAZING SYSTEMS FRAME TYPE KEY:

C ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL
F HOLLOW METAL
S ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
W ALUMINUM WINDOWS
FRR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

F. PROVIDE INTERNAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT TO WINDOW, 
STOREFRONT AND CURTAIN WALL SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED TO 
COMPLY WITH WIND LOADING OR OTHER DESIGN CRITERIA, OR 
AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER, 

G. ALUMINUM WINDOW, STOREFRONT AND CURTAIN WALL FRAME 
EXTRUSIONS ARE INTENDED AS GENERIC GRAPHIC 
REPRESENTATIONS ONLY.

General Window Notes

SEALANT, 
BOTH SIDES

CMU, WIDTH 
VARIES

STEEL LINTEL 
SHOWN, 
CONDITION 
SIMILAR AT 
MASONRY 
LINTEL, REFER 
TO LINTEL 
SCHEDULE

HOLLOW 
METAL FRAME

1/2"

5/
8"

2"
 O

R
 4

"

1 15/16" 1 15/16"

SEALANT, 
BOTH SIDES

CMU, WIDTH 
VARIES

GROUT 
CORE SOLID
HOLLOW 
METAL FRAME

5/8"
2"

1 
15

/1
6"

1 
15

/1
6"

1/
2"

1/
2"

J-1

H-1

SEALANT, 
BOTH SIDES

EXISTING 
MASONRY OR 
CONCRETE, 
WIDTH VARIES

STEEL LINTEL 
SHOWN, 
CONDITION 
SIMILAR AT 
MASONRY LINTEL, 
REFER TO LINTEL 
SCHEDULE

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, GROUT 
SOLID

1/2"

5/
8"

4"

1 15/16" 1 15/16"

SEALANT, 
BOTH SIDES

EXISTING 
MASONRY OR 
CONCRETE, 
WIDTH VARIES

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, GROUT 
SOLID

5/8"
2"

1 
15

/1
6"

1 
15

/1
6"

1/
2"

1/
2" EXPANSION 

ANCHOR, 
COUNTERSINK, 
FILL, AND GRIND 
SMOOTH

J-2

H-2

SEALANT, BOTH 
SIDES

METAL STUD 
PARTITION, TYPE 
VARIES

HOLLOW 
METAL FRAME

4"
5/

8"

1/2"

1 15/16"

SEALANT, 
BOTH SIDES

METAL STUD 
PARTITION, TYPE 
VARIES

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME

1/
2"

5/8" 2"

1 
15

/1
6"

J-13

1 
15

/1
6"

PA
R

T 
+1

"

PART +1"

H-13

CMU

WALL BASE

TYPE KEY
P3.4
P3.6
P3.8
P3.12

KEY LEGEND
.4 = 4" CMU
.6 = 6" CMU
.8 = 8" CMU
.12 = 12" CMU

MASONRY @ FIRE 
RATED PARTITIONF.F.E.

REFER TO RCP 
FOR CEILING 
INFO

STRUCTURE ABOVE

PROVIDE FIRE 
RESISTANT 
COMPRESSIBLE FILLER 
@ FLUTES - TYPICAL

FIRE RESISTANT 
COMPRESSIBLE 
FILLER

P3.6   UL DESIGN # U906 (2HRS)
P3.8   UL DESIGN # U905 (2HRS)
P3.12 UL DESIGN # U905 (2HRS)

3/
4"

FA600
2

F.F.E.

WALL BASE
STEEL RUNNER TRACK

GAP NOT TO EXCEED 1/2"

5/8" GWB OR SUBSTRATE SPECIFIED FOR 
SCHEDULED FINISH, EACH SIDE OF METAL STUDS

BRACING 1 1/2" CONT CHANNEL, SPACING 
AS REQ'D BY METAL STUD MANUF

TOP DRYWALL SCREW (2 1/2" DOWN)

REFER TO RCP FOR CEILING INFO

CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT, TYP BS

STEEL RUNNER TRACK

"J" MOLD AT EXPOSED STRUCTURE, TYP BS
CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

1/
2"

BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE

TYPE KEY
P16.3
P16.4
P16.6

KEY LEGEND
.3 = 3-5/8" MTL STUDS
.4 = 4" MTL STUDS
.6 = 6" MTL STUDS

3/
8"

F.F.E.

WALL BASE
STEEL RUNNER TRACK

GAP NOT TO EXCEED 1/2"

5/8" GWB OR SUBSTRATE SPECIFIED FOR 
SCHEDULED FINISH EACH SIDE OF METAL STUDS. 

BRACING 1 1/2" CONT CHANNEL, SPACING 
AS REQ'D BY METAL STUD MANUF

TOP DRYWALL SCREW (2 1/2" DOWN)

TYPE KEY
P12.3, P12.4, AND P12.6 (NO RATING)
P13.3 UL DESIGN #U465 (1 HOUR)
P13.4 UL DESIGN #U465 (1 HOUR)
P13.6 UL DESIGN #U465 (1 HOUR)

KEY LEGEND
.3 = 3-5/8" MTL STUDS
.4 = 4" MTL STUDS
.6 = 6" MTL STUDS

REFER TO RCP FOR CEILING INFO

CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT, TYP BS

STEEL RUNNER TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS, 
SIZED TO FIT STUD CAVITY

"J" MOLD AT EXPOSED STRUCTURE, TYP BS

CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT 

1/
2"3/

8"

PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL SAFING AND ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT, BS AT  FLUTES

BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE

1/2" MIN ROOF/ FLOOR ASSEMBLY

FIRE-RATED STEEL 
DECKING (MAX 3" DEEP)

MIN 4" THICK 4PCF DENSITY 
MINERAL WOOL BATT 
INSULATION CUT TO SHAPE OF 
FLUTED DECK AND 
COMPRESSED MIN 20%
MIN 1/2" THICK FIRE RESISTANT 
SEALANT TO EXTEND FROM TOP 
OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF 
DECK, FLUSH WITH BOTH SIDES 
OF WALL.MINERAL WOOL BATTS 
COMPRESSED MIN 50% BETWEEN 
TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF 
DECK.
MASONRY WALL ASSEMBLY, REFER 
TO PLANS FOR TYPES

NOTE: CONSTRUCT IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH UL ASSEMBLY 
HW-D-0081

M
AX3/
4"

7'
 - 

4"

EQ

FIRE RATED 60 MIN - FRI GLAZING

GLAZING PANEL 
SIZE 4,107 SQ IN

FRR1

REFER TO PLAN FOR RADIUS AND WIDTH

1 1/2" OD STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBE  BOTTOM RAIL  - TURN 
DOWN AT ENDS - (POSTS 4'-0" 
OC MAX)

5/8" DIA STAINLESS STEEL 
RODS AT 4 1/2" OC 

1 1/2" OD STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBE  BOTTOM RAIL 

GRIND ALL EXPOSED 
WELDS SMOOTH - TYP

FLOOR FINISH, REFER 
TO FINISH DRAWINGS

4 1/2"

4"

SECTION ELEVATION

3'
 - 

6"

6"

3 
3/

4"

ADJ WALL
3 3/4" MAX TO 1 1/4" OD STAINLESS STEEL 

PIPE HANDRAIL WITH 
BRACKETS AT 4'-0" OC MAX 

3/16" 
CLOSURE 
PLATE

4"

1"

1"

11"

2" 2'
 - 

0"

1' - 0"

2'
 - 

10
" T

YP

1 1/2" OD STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBE BOTTOM AND TOP 
RAIL  - TURN DOWN AT 
ENDS - (POSTS 4'-0" OC MAX)

5/8" STAINLESS STEEL SQUARE 
RODS AT 4 1/2" OC 

4 1/2"

5/8" DIA STAINLESS STEEL ROD 
HANDRAIL SUPPORT

HSS 12x2x1/4" 
STRINGER TYPICAL 
B.S.

1/2" DIA TYPE "A" CHEM 
ANCHOR EACH SIDE OF 
STAIR STRINGER, 4 TOTAL

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB, 
SEE STRU DWGS

HANDRAIL
EXTENSION

4"

3/16" PLATE 
CLOSURE

1"

11"1' - 0"6"

2'
 - 

10
"

1' - 0"

SEE STRUCT DWGS FOR 
BEAM AND ANGLE SIZE

FULL 
PENETRATION 
WELD - TYP

VIF
1' - 0"

TUBE STRINGER

2" CONCRETE FILL 
WITH 2X2 - 16
GA WWF

MIN 14 GAUGE 
STAIR PAN

1 1/2" OD STAINLESS 
STEEL TUBE  
BOTTOM RAIL 

GRIND ALL EXPOSED 
WELDS SMOOTH - TYP

3'
 - 

6"

1 1/2" 1 1/4" OD 
STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBE HANDRAIL 
WITH BRACKETS 
AT 4'-0" OC MAX 

5/8" DIA STAINLESS 
STEEL ROD HANDRAIL 
SUPPORT

2'
 - 

10
"

3 5/8" METAL 
FRAMING WITH 5/8" 
GYP WB. SLOPED 
WITH STRINGER

1/
2"

FIRE STOP AND SMOKE SEAL 
BOTH SIDES

ROD AND SEALANT BOTH SIDES 

FIRE RATED GLAZING 

FIRE RATED FRAME 

METAL STUD PARTITION, 
SEE PLAN

CORNER BEAD, TYP.

FIRE STOP AND 
SMOKE SEAL BOTH 
SIDES

ROD AND SEALANT 
BOTH SIDES 

FIRE RATED GLAZING 

FIRE RATED FRAME 

CORNER BEAD, TYP.

METAL STUD 
PARTITION, SEE PLAN
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Door Schedule, Door, Window and
Wall Types, and Details

TLG

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

Door Schedule
ROOM

NUMBER
DOOR

NUMBER
DOOR FRAME

HDW SET REMARKSTYPE MATERIAL WIDTH HEIGHT RATING GLAZING TYPE MATERIAL WIDTH HEIGHT RATING GLAZING HEAD JAMB SILL
A207 1 N WD 3' - 0" 7' - 2" - FC F4 HM 5' - 4" 7' - 4" - FC H-13 J-13 - 04
A208 1 N WD 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 20 MIN FP F1 HM 3' - 4" 7' - 4" 20 MIN - H-1 J-1 - 10
A208 2 N WD 3' - 2" 7' - 0" - FC F1 HM 3' - 6" 7' - 4" - - H-13 J-13 - 11
A208 3 N WD 3' - 0" 7' - 0" - FC F1 HM 3' - 4" 7' - 4" - - H-13 J-13 04

DOOR TYPES

FRAME TYPES

1 1/2" = 1'-0"12 Hollow Metal Frame Details

3/4" = 1'-0"1 Partition Type P3

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 Metal Stud Partition Type P16

1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 Metal Stud Partition Type P12 and P13

3" = 1'-0"2 Typical Rated Top of Wall Assembly

FRR TYPE

GENERAL NOTES:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD

SPECIFIC NOTES:
- NOT APPLICABLE
1. DOOR/GATE AND HARDWARE BY LIFT MANUFACTURER

1" = 1'-0"10 Guardrail Section Detail

1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 Typical Stair Base

1 1/2" = 1'-0"9 Typical Stair Head Detail

1 1/2" = 1'-0"11 Typical Wall Stringer Detail
3" = 1'-0"6 Head Detail - 60 Min

3" = 1'-0"7 Jamb Detail - 60 Min

Rev. No.: Date: Description:



CLASSRM.
C125

SCI CLASSRM.
C127

STAIRS

CORR.
C135A

FA9203

FA920

4
LOOSE FURNITURE  
NIC 

3'
 - 

0"
4'

 - 
6"

ER1

ER1

ER2

CLASSROOM.
C150

FAC. PREP.
CENTER

C152

CORR.
C135A

STAIRS

FA9205

LOOSE FURNITURE 
NIC.

FA9206

ER2

ER1

ER17'
 - 

0"

3'
 - 

0"
1'

 - 
6"

3' - 0" 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 1' - 6"

22' - 6"

WALL UNITS SIM. TO 
WM W2011, 14" DEEP
TYP. 

PROVIDE EPOXY RESIN SURFACE COUNTERTOP
AND BACKSPLASH, TYP. 

ADA SINK BASE 
SIM TO WM 5009, 
24" DEEP, TYP. 

SINK BASE UNITS SIM.
TO WM B5012, 24" DEEP
TYP. 

BASE UNITS SIM. TO
WM B2003/B2004. 24" 
DEEP, TYP. 

BASE UNITS SIM TO 
WM B4004, 24" DEEP
TYP. 

2'
 - 

10
"

FA920
7TYP.

10
FA920

EQ 4' - 0" 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 3' - 0" 3' - 9" EQ

7'
 - 

0"

16' - 5 3/8"
PROVIDE EPOXY RESIN 
SURFACE COUNTERTOP
AND BACKSPLASH, TYP. 

FA920
7TYP.

BASE UNITS SIM TO 
WM B4004, 24" DEEP
TYP. 

BASE UNITS SIM. TO
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AXONOMETRIC VIEW

PROVIDE SEALANT AT ALL SIDES/BACKSPLASH
AND BACKSPLASH/WALL LOCATIONS TYP.
ALL COUNTERTOPS, ALL LOCATIONS, ALONG
ALL WALLS. NOTE: COUNTERTOPS WITHOUT
BACKSPLASHES ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH
SEALANT WALL/COUNTER LOCATIONS, TYP.
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SIDE AND 
TOP FILLER

HINGE SIDE 
OPPOSITE 
PULL

DOOR/DRAWER
PULL, TYP.

DOOR/DRAWER
LOCK, TYP.

RESILIENT 
BASE

TYP. FOUR DRAWER
FILE CABINET.

TYP. TALL STORAGE CABINET W/ ADJUSTABLE 
SHELVES, BEHIND CABINET DOORS.

TYP. WALL CABINET W/ ADJUSTABLE SHELF 
BEHIND CABINET DOORS.

CABINETS LARGER  THAN 36"
REQUIRE CENTER DIVIDER 

GLASS DOOR INDICATION.

COUNTERTOP  WITH  
4"
BACKSPLASH.

1 " OVERHANG TYP.

TYP. DRAWER UNIT

OPEN STORAGE UNIT
W/ ADJUSTABLE SHELF
QUANTITY INDICATED ON 
DRAWINGS, TYP.

NOTE:
SEE SPECIFICATION  SECTION 123216 FOR 
MORE INFORMATION INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION 
OF CASEWORK COMPONENTS.
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BACKSPLASH

TYP ADA 5 1/2"
DEEP  SINK

PROVIDE 
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ACCESS PANEL

RESILIENT
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WOOD PIPE PANEL
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FOR SINK AND INSTALLATION.
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AXONOMETRIC VIEW

PROVIDE SEALANT AT ALL SIDES/BACKSPLASH
AND BACKSPLASH/WALL LOCATIONS TYP.
ALL COUNTERTOPS, ALL LOCATIONS, ALONG
ALL WALLS. NOTE: COUNTERTOPS WITHOUT
BACKSPLASHES ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH
SEALANT WALL/COUNTER LOCATIONS, TYP.

PROVIDE CLEAR
MILDEW RESISTANT,
WATERTIGHT
SILICON SEALANT,
MIN ASTM C-920
CLASS 25

WALL/CABINET
OR OUTSIDE
CORNER

BACKSPLASH

COUNTERTOP

EPOXY
BACKSPLASH
TYP ALL SIDES

ALIGN END OF
BACKSPLASH
W/ FACE OF
WALL OR CABINET
CLASSIC BEVEL
W/ RADIUS

PLAN VIEW

General Finish Notes
ALL FINISH PRODUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
CONTRACT SPECIFICATION AND MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS. REFER 
TO SPECIFICATIONS AND FINISH DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
ON INSTALLATION OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS,

A. ALL PAINTS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ARE TO BE APPLIED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 91 00 AND 09 96 00.

B. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 
PIPING AND FIREPROOFING, CONDUIT, AND ALL ASSOCIATED 
EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE PAINTED.

C. APPLY PAINT TO BOTH NEW AND EXISTING ITEMS IN ALL AREAS 
INDICATED WITH A FINISH BOX AND/OR NOTES - THESE ITEMS ARE 
INCLUDING BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: 
- BEAMS, DOOR/FRAMES - BOTH SIDES GLAZING FRAMES IN 
DOOR/WALLS- BOTH SIDES, ALL EXPOSED STAIR PARTS INCLUDING 
RAILINGS, HAND  AND GUARD RAILS, STRINGERS AND UNDERSIDES 
OF STAIRS, ALL ITEMS ARE TO BE ACCENT COLORS.

D. PATTERNS FOR FLOORS AND WALLS ARE ISSUED DURING THE 
CONSTRUCTION PHASE-PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS INCLUDING ALL 
ACCENT LOCATIONS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING 
DETAILED LAYOUTS OF EACH  AREA, INCLUDING EDGES AND 
TRANSITIONS, ALL LAYOUTS ARE TO BE CENTERED IN EACH 
ROOM  UNO - TYP ALL DRAWINGS. ABOVE REQUIREMENTS ARE 
TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
- VCT
- RUBBER

E. FIELD AND ACCENT PAINT ARE ISSUED DURING THE 
CONSTRUCTION PHASE, CONTRACTOR IS TO ASSUME ALL FIELD 
AND ACCENT COLORS ARE DIFFERENT ROOM TO ROOM. AS WELL 
AS WITHIN EACH ROOM, REQUIREMENTS ARE TO INCLUDE BUT ARE 
NOT LIMITED TO:
- WALL, FIELD COLOR 
- WALL, ACCENT COLOR 
- CEILING CLOUDS, ACCENT COLOR 
- SOFFITS,  ACCENT COLOR 
- DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, ACCENT COLOR 
- EXPOSED COLUMNS, ACCENT COLOR 
- GUARDRAILS, ACCENT COLOR
- HANDRAILS, ACCENT COLOR 
- EXPOSED DECKS, ACCENT COLOR
- EXPOSED JOISTS, ACCENT COLOR
- EXPOSED DUCTWORK, ACCENT COLOR

F. CONFIRM WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PAINTING 
OVER MURALS ON EXISTING SURFACES.     

G. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF SLAB 
DEPRESSIONS. REFER TO FINISH MATERIAL SPECIFICATION 
SECTIONS FOR SLAB DEPRESSION DEPTH REQUIREMENTS. 

H. FOR ALL RENOVATED AREAS REQUIRING FINISH WORK REMOVE, 
PROTECT AND REINSTALL MOVABLE EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO: BOARD UNITS, LOCKERS GYM EQUIPMENT, 
SHADES/BLINDS, BOOKCASES ETC.   REINSTALL IN ORIGINAL 
LOCATION, OR AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS, COORDINATE WITH 
OWNER. REFER TO SPEC SECTION O1 23 00 ALTERATION 
PROJECT PROCEDURES FOR MORE INFORMATION.

I. INSTALLER IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXG AND NEW FLOOR DRAIN 
LOCATIONS IN ALL EXG AND NEW SLABS AS PART OF THIS 
PROJECT.
* REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR DEMO   
  AREAS AND REQUIREMENTS.
* REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXG AND NEW FLOOR   
DRAIN LOCATIONS.
* REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF SLAB 
  DEPRESSIONS.
* REFER TO FINISH DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW FLOOR 
  FINISH MATERIALS AND FLOORING SLOPE.
* REFER TO FINISH MATERIAL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS FOR   
SLAB DEPRESSION DEPTH REQUIREMENTS.

J. PROVIDE ALL FINISHES AS INDICATED BY ROOM FINISH BOX  
AND/OR AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

General Wood Casework Notes
FOR ALL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES REFER TO 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 10 00/01 12 00. 

A. THE CASEWORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS BASED ON  
WOOD METAL WOOD CASEWORK. REFER TO THE  PROJECT 
MANUAL, SECTION 12 32 13 FOR DETAILED  SPECIFICATIONS.

B. ALL STANDARD CASEWORK DIMENSIONS TO BE MODIFIED TO 
CORRESPOND WITH THE DIMENSIONS NOTED ON THE 
DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO 
FABRICATION OF CABINETS

C. MODEL NUMBERS LISTED ON DRAWINGS APPLY TO ELEVATIONS 
SHOWN. PROVIDE OPPOSITE HAND MODELS WHERE SHOWN.

D. PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SHELVES AT BASE, WALL AND TALL 
CABINETS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

E. BASE AND TALL CABINETS ARE 24 INCHES DEEP. U.N.O. WALL 
CABINETS ARE 14 INCHES DEEP, UNO BASE CABINET DEPTH 
DOES NOT INCLUDE 1" COUNTERTOP OVERHANG, TYP.

F. PROVIDE FINISHED ENDS, BACK EXTENSIONS, SCRIBES AND 
FINISHED FILLER PANELS ON ALL CABINETS.  FILLER PANELS ARE 
NOT TO EXCEED 3" WIDE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE 
TOP AND BOTTOM FILLER  PANELS AT ALL BASE & WALL UNITS. 
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING DETAILS OF THESE 
CONDITIONS.

G. ALL COUNTERTOPS TO BE EPOXY RESIN W/ MARINE EDGE 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BACKSPLASHES TO BE 4" HIGH, TYP.  
DO NOT PROVIDE BACKSPLASHES AT UV WALL UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE CAULK  AT ALL JOINTS PROVIDE MARINE 
EDGE AT LOUVER LOCATIONS, TYP.

H. RADIUS COUNTERTOPS AT NON MARINE EDGE OF EPOXY  
COUNTERTOPS ENDS MEETING TALL SHELVING UNITS WITH A 
DEPTH LESS THAN COUNTERTOP DEPTH. RADIUS TO BE 1-1/2" 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO DETAILS.

J. PROVIDE COUNTERTOP CUT-OUTS FOR SINK , FAUCETS, AIR  
AND/OR GAS COCKS, COORDINATE WITH ALL REQUIRED 
CONTRACTORS.

K. PROVIDE CUTS AT ALL CONDITIONS THAT INTERFERE WITH 
COUNTERTOPS/CABINETS: SCRIBE TO FIT.

L. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING AT EACH SCIENCE ROOM:
- FIRE BLANKET WITH STEEL CABINET
-FIRST AID KIT WITH WALL KIT

REFER TO SPEC SECTION FOR MORE INFORMATION.

N. ALL SINKS AND ACCESSORIES ARE AS PER SPECIFICATION 
SECTION 22 42 16.16 WITH THE EXCEPTION OF EPOXY RESIN 
SINKS. EPOXY RESIN SINK SIZES ARE AS FOLLOWS: (ID)

TYPE "ER1"- 24 X 16 X 8
TYPE "ER2"- 24 X 16 X 4 ADA

P. PROVIDE AT ALL  UV SHELVING LOCATIONS-REMOVABLE BACKS 
IN CABINETS AT PLUMBING AND FIN TUBE VALVE  LOCATIONS. 
VERIFY POSITIONS OF VALVES PRIOR TO SHOP  FABRICATION OF 
ALL CABINETS.  

Q. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATIONS AND DETAILS 
FOR ALL GRILLES, LOUVERS, REMOVABLE PANELS, VALVE 
LOCATIONS ECT. ASSOCIATED WITH CASEWORK COORDINATE 
WITH ALL REQUIRED CONTRACTORS.

R. PROVIDE CABINETS WITH FINISHED SIDES, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO, LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT CABINETS OR EQUIPMENT 
WITH A DEPTH LESS THAN CABINET OR  EQUIPMENT. 

S. PROVIDE ALL STANDARD FEATURES OF CASEWORK UNITS AS  
INDICATED BY MODEL NUMBER OR AS SHOWN ON PLANS, 
DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS, INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 
OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHTS ETC.

T. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT NEW AND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD 
WALLS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SUPPORT 
OF WALL /TALL MOUNTED UNITS. REFER TO SPECIFICATION 
SECTION 06 10 00 FOR WOOD  BLOCKING RESPONSIBILITIES. 

U. PROVIDE LOCKS AT ALL CASEWORK  DOORS/DRAWERS AND FILE 
UNITS TYP.

W. PROVIDE ALL CUTOUTS AS SHOWN ON CASEWORK PLANS  AND 
ELEVATIONS OR AS REQUIRED. CUTOUTS ARE TO INCLUDE BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO: ALL ELEC BOXES, OUTLETS, AND  ASSOCIATED 
WIRING AND FINAL HOOK-UP.

X. PROVIDE REMOVABLE BACK PANELS AT ALL SINK BASE

Y. REFER TO BOTH 1/8" AND 1/4" PLANS FOR LAYOUTS.
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Enlarged Plans and Elevations

MHH

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Plan - Classroom C125 (Rotated)- By Alternate No. 13
1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged Plan - Classroom C150 (Rotated)- By Alternate No. 12

1/4" = 1'-0"3 Elevation Room C125

1/4" = 1'-0"4 Elevation Room C125

1/4" = 1'-0"5 Elevation Room C150
1/4" = 1'-0"6 Elevation Room C150

3" = 1'-0"7 Epoxy Countertop Non Marine Edge Detail
1" = 1'-0"8 Typical Casework Designations

1/4" = 1'-0"9 Typical Casework Designations
3/4" = 1'-0"10 ADA Sink Base - Double Sink

3" = 1'-0"11 Epoxy Countertop Edge Detail

Rev. No.: Date: Description:

BY ALTERNATE NO. 12
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A. DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN AS PLUS/MINUS 
(+/-) AND VIF ARE TO BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. EXACT 
VALUES FOR ALL (+/-) AND VIF DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE 
DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD THROUGH A 
PRELIMINARY BUILDING LAYOUT CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS AND 
NOTIFY A/E OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING 
WORK. COORDINATE INFORMATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

B. ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN THE NEW BUILDING       
FOOTPRINT ARE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BEGINNING 
FOUNDATION WORK IN THAT AREA (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).  

          REFER TO SITE DWGS FOR REMOVAL.

C.  BOTTOM OF NEW FOOTING ELEVATIONS ARE TO MATCH THE 
BOTTOM OF ADJACENT EXISTING FOOTING ELEVATIONS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

D.  TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION IS [-4'-0] FROM DATUM ELEVATION  
          100'-0", UNLESS INDICATED AS [-XX'-XX] ON PLAN.

E.  TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATION IS EQUAL TO DATUM 
ELEVATION 100'-0" UNO.

F.  TOP OF PIER ELEVATION IS (-8) FROM DATUM ELEVATION 100'-0", 
UNLESS INDICATED AS (-XX'-XX) ON PLAN.

G. REFER TO SHEETS FS500 FOR TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL AND 
SLAB DETAILS.

H. CONCRETE SLABS ON DECK ARE TO BE 4000 PSI AND  
          REINFORCED WITH FIBERS AND WELDED WIRE FABRIC UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. CURE SLAB PER SPEC 03 30 00. COMPOSITE 
DECK TO BE GALVANIZED WITH DEPTH AND GAUGE AS SHOWN ON 
PLANS. 

I.  ALL SLABS ON GRADE ARE TO BE 5" THICK, 3500 PSI FIBER 
REINFORCED CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

J. ALL BEAM/JOIST ARE SPACED EQUALLY BETWEEN COLUMN LINE 
UNO.

General Notes:

A. FLOOR LIVE LOADS PER BCNYS 1607
OCCUPANCY OR USE             UNIFORM
FITNESS MEZZANINE    100 PSF

REDUCTION IN LIVE LOADS HAS BEEN APPLIED WHERE PERMITTED PER 1607.11

B. ROOF LIVE LOADS PER BCNYS 1607.13
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF

C. RAIN LOADS PER BCNYS 1611
RAIN INTENSITY, i 2.75 IN/HR
RAIN LOAD, R 16 PSF

RAIN SURCHARGE LOAD HAS BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS WHERE PONDING OCCURS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH BCNYS 1611.1.

D. SNOW LOADS PER BCNYS 1608
GROUND SNOW, Pg (FIGURE 1608.2) 30 PSF
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, Pf (ASCE 7)            25.2 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR, Ct 1.0
SLOPE FACTOR, C 1.0
SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR, IS 1.2

ADDITIONAL SNOW LOADS HAVE BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS  WHERE DRIFTING OCCURS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH  BCNYS 1608.

E. WIND LOAD DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1609
BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST), V 126 MPH
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN WIND SPEED, Vasd 97.6 MPH
RISK CATEGORY IV
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT, GCPi +/- 0.18

F.  SEISMIC DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1613
RISK CATEGORY I V
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, Ie 1.50
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION

AT SHORT PERIODS, SS 23.3 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, S1   5.7 %g

SITE CLASS D (DEFAULT)
DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION 

AT SHORT PERIODS, SDS 24.9 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, SD1   9.1 %g

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY   C

Structural Loads

e90 e92

eCC

eZ

eW

eT

W

93

EQ
EQ

W14X30

W14X30

W14X30

W14X30

W14X30

W
14

X6
1

W14X30

W14X30

W
14

X3
0

W
14

X6
1

W14X30

W14X30

W14X30

W
10

X1
2

VI
F

49
' -

 0
"

VI
F

16
' -

 4
"

VI
F

16
' -

 4
"

2' - 11"

VIF
18' - 6"

21' - 5"

W14X30

HSS 6X6X3/8
TYP OF 4

5 1/2" COMP SLAB 
W/ 2" 20 GA COMP 
GALV STEEL DECK 
FFE = 112'-0"
SEE 1/FS500

C10X15.3

TY
P

1'
 - 

0"

W
14

X6
1

TY
P

1'
 - 

0"

T

C10X15.3 C10X15.3

C10X15.3 C10X15.3

VI
F

16
' -

 4
"

C
10

X1
5.

3

ARCH AND LIFT MFR
4' - 8 1/8" COORD W/

4"
AR

C
H

 A
N

D
 L

FI
T 

M
F R

6'
 - 

5 
1/

4"
 +

/- 
C

O
O

R
D

 W
/

OPEN

11
FS500

TYP

BR
G

 W
AL

L 
- V

IF
EX

G
 8

"

6" EOS

WALL- VIF
EXG 8" BRG

3'
 - 

0"
 +

/-

EQ
EQ

VIF
6' - 4 1/8"

10
"

8"

[23]

[23]

C
10

X1
5.

3
C

10
X1

5.
3

C
10

X1
5.

3
C

10
X1

5.
3

C
10

X1
5.

3
C

10
X1

5.
3

C
10

X1
5.

3
C

10
X1

5.
3

C
10

X1
5.

3

ME

13
FS500

11
FS500

TYP

W
AL

L 
- V

IF
EX

G
 1

' -
 2

"

WALL - VIF
EXG 1'-2"

C
10

X1
5.

3

9
FS500

TYP AT 
BM BRG

3
FS500

FITNESS 
CENTER

E194

NURSE
E193

@ STAIR 
LANDING

EOS
4"

EOS
4"

[23]

[23]

[23]

[23]

[23]

[23]

[23]

[23]

[19]

[5
]

[5
]

[5
]

[5
]

[5
]

[5
]

[5
]

[6
]

[6
]

[4
]

[4]

[1
8]

[1
5]

[1
8]

[7
]

[8]
[4]

[7]

[7
]

3
FS500

EO
S

3 
1/

16
"

[14]

SEE DET 12/FS500
FOR TYP STIFFENER
DETAIL

SIM

VI
F2"

N

BID
 SET

Date:Drawn By: Drawing Number:

Project No.:

1

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

M
N

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

M
N

Tetra Tech Engineers, Architects 
& Landscape Architects, P.C. 

CLEAR SOLUTIONS
complex world

Key Plan
N.T.S.

B

D

A

C

E

F G

H

J

279180-22004 FS130
10/28/2022

Partial Foundation and Framing Plan -
Area G

TTAE

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Foundation Plan - Area G
1/4" = 1'-0"3 Second Mezzanine Floor Framing Plan - Area G
DATUM FOR TOP OF STEEL IS AT FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION 112'-0"
ALL BEAMS ARE AT (-0' 5 1/2) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 
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*NO CONTROL JOINTS OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 
ARE TO BE LOCATED IN COMPOSITE SLABS

6X6-W2.1XW2.1 WWF
PLACED IN FLAT SHEETS

4000 PSI
FIBER-REINF CONC

COMPOSITE STEEL DECK -
SEE PLAN. FABRICATE DECK
IN LENGTHS TO COVER 3
OR MORE SPANS

PROVIDE BOLSTERS FOR
WWF @ MAX 3'-6" OC EW

C
VR3/
4"

 

COMPOSITE SLAB - SEE 
PLAN FOR THICKNESS

1"

12" OC

LENGTH = OVERALL SLAB THICKNESS LESS
3/4" DIAMETER STUDS

SINGLE STUD

BM - SEE PLAN BM

TYP

L5X3 1/2 X 3/8 LLV

STUDS PLACED 
@ BEAM CL

SEE PLAN FOR DECK, SLAB
THICKNESS, DECK DIRECTION
AND REINFORCEMENT

BEAM
SEE PLAN

1"

SEE 
PLAN

BM

STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBE AS REQD 
-SEE ARCH DWGS

1/4" STIFFENER
PL'S @ 2'-0" OC

COL

C
O

VE
R

3"

4" 2"

3/16

COL, SEE PLAN
ISOLATION JOINT

FFE TO MATCH EXG

SEE TYP COL BEARING 
DETAIL FOR ADD'L INFO

SEE PLAN

1'
 - 

0"

AS REQD BY EXCAVATION
SAWCUT AND REMOVE SOG

VI
F5"

#4 DWL X 2'-0 LONG 
AT 16" OC TYPE 'B' 
CHEM ANCHOR, TYP

STRUCTURAL FILL

SEE FTG
SCHEDULE

2" 
MIN

8"

COMPACT SUBGRADE 
PRIOR TO PLACING 
FOOTING AND SLAB 

FIBER REINFORCED
CONCRETE

STRUCTURAL FILL AS REQD 
TO BRING TO PROPER GRADE

No. 2 CRUSHED 
STONE

SLAB REINFORCING WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

SE
E 

PL
AN

B OF EXG
AND NEW FTG

T OF EXG FTG
SEE PLAN

EXG CONC FTG

#5 TYPE 'B' CHEM 
ANCHORS @ 12" OC

NEW FTG - SEE PLAN

SEE PIER SCHEDULE

CONC SLAB - SEE PLAN

FFE - SEE PLAN

SEE TYP COL BRG DETEXG EXT WALL

FFE - SEE PLAN

EXG CONC SLAB

T OF PIER 
SEE PLAN

EXG CONC
FND WALL

#5 BARS  @ 12" OC
4- #5 BARS

1'
-0

"

2'
-0

"

1'-8" VIF SEE PLAN

6"
VIF

8" 8"

1'-0" DEEP BY 1'-4" WIDE
MASONRY GROUTED SOLID

(2) 3/4" DIA STUDS 5" OC

1" NON-SHRINK GROUT

BEARING PLATE 
6X12X5/8

(2) L3X3X1/4 CLIPS ONE HALF THE BEAM
DEPTH IN LENGTH CENTER ON BEAM'S DEPTH

INFILL WITH GROUT AFTER BEAM IS PLACED

1'
 - 

0"
 M

IN

M
AT

C
H

 C
O

U
R

SI
N

G

1/4 3

3/16

8"

EQEQ

SECT A

SECT B

PROVIDE ALL FLOOR OPENING FRAMES PER DIV 05 SPEC. COORDINATE 
QUANTITIES, LOCATION, AND SIZE OF OPENINGS WITH 
OTHERS AND MECH, PLBG, AND ARCH DWGS.

CHANNEL FRAME 
C10X15.3-TYP

C10X15.3

CLOSURE
POUR STOP

COORD SIZE
AND LOCATION

OPNG

FLUSH
POUR STOP

COMP SLAB

SECTION A SECTION B

FLOOR BMS

PLAN DETAIL

DIST "A"

COMP 
SLAB SEE 
PLAN

TOS ELEV
SEE PLAN

CHANNEL 
SEE PLAN

FFE- SEE PLAN

POUR STOP

EXG CMU
WALL

3/4" SHEAR STUDS @12"
OC, TYP - ALIGN WITH
BOTTOM OF DECK FLUTES

3/4" DIA TYPE 'C' 
CHEM ANCHOR 
@16" OC

1'-0"
(UNO ON 

PLAN)

COL

3/16

COL

3/16

3/16

PL 5/16" STIFFENER 3/4 HEIGHT OF BM BOTH SIDES. WHERE
BEAM FRAMES INTO ONE SIDE ONLY A STIFFENER IS REQUIRED
ON THE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE.

BEAM SEE PLAN

CONN
SEE SPEC

BEAM SEE PLAN

(2) - 3/4"DIA BOLTS

CAP PLATE SEE SPEC 
(MIN THICKNESS 1/2")

(4) - 3/4"DIA BOLTS

COLUMN SEE
PLAN

AT CORNER

STRINGER
BEYOND SEE
ARCH DWGS

STAIR FRAMING
SEE ARCH DWGS

BM - SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN
FFE

6"

1/4" STIFFENER
PL'S @ 2'-0" OC

5 1/2" COMP SLAB

L5X3 1/2X3/8 LLV

EXG FFE(VIF)

BULB NEW SLAB UNDER 
EXG SLAB 
-CONTRACTOR TO 
ENSURE NO VOIDS 
REMAIN BELOW EXG SLAB

2" MAX

C
O

VE
R

2"
C

O
V E

R
3"

#4 AT 12" OC EA WAY, TOP 
AND BOTTOM

1'
 - 

0"

#5 CHEMICAL ANCHOR 
DWLS X 1'-0" LG AT 
12" OC HORIZ AND 16" 
OC VERT

EXG FTG - VIF

4'
 - 

0"
 +

/-

VIF
6"

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, BEAM TO COLUMN AND BEAM TO GIRDER 
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SIMPLE SHEAR CONNECTIONS UTILIZING FULLY 
PRETENSIONED HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS IN BEARING-TYPE CONNECTIONS 
WITH THREADS INCLUDED IN THE SHEAR PLANE. DESIGN CHANNEL AND 
TUBE MEMBERS FOR THE SAME LOAD AS THE SAME DEPTH IN W SHAPE. 
THE CAPACITIES SHALL BE AS SHOWN BELOW, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 
ON PLAN.

MINIMUM SHEAR CAPACITY SCHEDULE 
    (FACTORED LOADS USING LRFD)

W8

W10

W12

W14

W16

W18

W21

W24

W27

W30

W33

W36

W40

W44

10KIPS

15KIPS

20KIPS

30KIPS

40KIPS

50KIPS

60KIPS

80KIPS

100KIPS

120KIPS

140KIPS

180KIPS

220KIPS

260KIPS

1. FOR ACCEPTABLE ADHESIVE PRODUCTS REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
GENERAL NOTES

COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.2.

THREADED ROD IN SOLID CONCRETE
OR SOLIDLY GROUTED CONCRETE
BLOCK 3/4" DIA ROD UNO

REINFORCING BAR IN SOLID
CONCRETE #6 BAR UNO

ROD IN HOLLOW MASONRY #6 BAR
OR 3/4" DIA ROD - UNO.
WITH 3/4" NOMINAL STAINLESS

A

REINFORCING BAR OR THREADED

B

C

BAR/ROD SIZE EMBEDMENT DEPTH
5"#4 OR 1/2"
6"#5 OR 5/8"
7"#6 OR 3/4"
8"#7 OR 7/8"

STEEL SCREEN TUBE

9"#8 OR 1"

7" MIN

FOR EACH 4" THICKNESS OF WALL

MASONRY

5'-0"
6'-0"
7'-0"
8'-0"
9'-0"
10'-0"

L3 1/2X3 1/2X5/16

FOR 6" THICK WALLS

1.   ALL OPENINGS 1'-0" AND OVER REQUIRE LINTELS.
2.  STEEL TO BE A36.

3.  THIS SCHEDULE IS TYPICAL FOR ALL MASONRY OPENINGS IN
    NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4.  ALL LINTELS TO HAVE MINIMUM 8" BEARING BOTH ENDS.

5.  BACK TO BACK ANGLES ARE TO BE STITCH WELDED
    TOGETHER BEFORE PLACEMENT.

6.  ALL LINTELS ARE TO HAVE BOTH ENDS BEAR ON SOLID MASONRY
    OR SOLIDLY GROUTED HOLLOW MASONRY.
7.  WHERE MINIMUM 8" BEARING LENGTH CANNOT BE PROVIDED DUE TO
    COLUMN INTERFERENCE, PROVIDE CONNECTION OF LINTEL TO COLUMN.

8.  THIS LINTEL SCHEDULE IS APPLICABLE FOR USE IN EXISTING BUILDING.
    SHORE EXISTING STRUCTURE AND WALL AS REQD FOR INSTALLATION

OPENING
LINTEL
ANGLE

L4X3 1/2X 5/16 LLV
L5X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L5X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L6X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L6X3 1/2X5/16 LLV

2- L3 1/2X2 1/2X5/16 LLV
2- L3 1/2X2 1/2X5/16 LLV
2- L3X2 1/2X5/16 LLV

ANGLE
LINTEL

OPENING

2- L2 1/2X2 1/2X5/16

8'-0"
7'-0"
6'-0"
5'-0"

MASONRY

LINTEL NOTES

FOR 8", 12", AND 16" THICK WALLS:

FOR 4" THICK WALLS

OPENING
MASONRY

ANGLE
LINTEL

MT 6X5.9UP TO 6'-4"

1.

3.

2.

(  )<

(  )<

    DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENINGS.
    OF NEW MAS AND LINTEL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL

P1

1. PIER SIZE LISTED ABOVE INDICATES AREA OF CONCRETE TO BE REINFORCED.
2. REFER TO TYPICAL PIER DETAIL 8/FS500- TYP UNO
3. PIER AND REINF TO BE OFFSET ON COLUMN INTERSECTION UNO.
4. PROVIDE 3-#3 HORZ TIES WITHIN TOP 0'-5", AND #3 TIES AT 12" OC FOR 
    REMAINDER, UNO.

4 - #8

8"
8"

8" 8"

*DOWEL SIM
TO 0331083
DEPENDS ON
FINISH3- #5 BARS CONT

EXG FFE(VIF)

WALL

NEW FFE TO MATCH EXG

PARTITIONS 6" AND
OVER SEE ARCH DWGS

EXG
CONC
SLAB VIF

BULB NEW SLAB
UNDER EXG SLAB
CONTRACTOR TO
ENSURE NO
VOIDS REMAIN
BELOW EXG 
SLAB

1'
 - 

0"

C
O

VE
R

5"

8" 8"

MAX
2"

MASONRY NON-BEARING

SP
AC

IN
G OPEN

L4X4X1/4" WITH VERTICAL LEG
DOWN TYPICAL. PROVIDE HOLES
IN HORIZONTAL LEGS FOR WOOD
BLOCKING SEE ARCH FOR SPACING

NOTE:
HOLES FOR WOOD
BLOCKING NOT REQD 
FOR ROOF DRAINS

PROVIDE FRAMES PER DIV 05 SPEC. COORD
QUANTITIES, LOCATION, AND SIZE OF OPENINGS WITH
OTHERS AND MECH, PLBG AND ARCH DWGS.

TYP

BE
AM

 O
R

 J
O

IS
T

"A"

JOIST

PIPE OR DUCT FOR MECH, ELEC OR OTHER
ITEMS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AS SUPPORTED 
BY JOISTS (WITH A WEIGHT ON ONE JOIST 
GREATER THAN 100 LBS) COORD LOCATIONS 
AND WEIGHTS WITH OTHERS AND MECH, 
PLBG, AND ARCH DWGS.

"U" BOLT HANGER TYPICAL. DO NOT
WELD ANY HANGER TO BOTTOM CHORD

AUXILIARY JOIST WEB ANGLE L1
1/4X1 1/4X1/4 WHERE "A" IS GREATER
THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" OMIT
ADDITIONAL WEB WHERE "A" IS LESS THAN 6"

PANEL
POINT

ALTERNATE
CONCENTRATED LOAD

(GREATER THAN 100 LBS)

PANEL 
POINT

3/16
TYP

"A"

F3
F3A

F3.5

F3.5A

F4X3 4'-0" X 3'-0"

3'-6" X 3'-6"

3'-6" X 3'-6"

3'-0" X 3'-0"
3'-0" X 3'-0"

5

5

5

4
4

#6

#4

#4

#4
#4

9.0

9.0

10.0
10.0

F4 4'-0" X 4'-0" 6 #4 8.4

9.0#47F5A

9.6

12.0

#4

#5

6

6F5.5

F4.5A

F4.5 4'-6" X 4'-6" 6 #4 9.6

12.0#56F5.5A

5'-6" X 5'-6"

F5 5'-0" X 5'-0" 7 #4 9.0

4'-6" X 4'-6"

5'-0" X 5'-0"

5'-6" X 5'-6"

9'-6" X 9'-6"

8'-6" X 8'-6"

18.0#768'-0" X 8'-0"F8

9'-0" X 9'-0"

F9.5 9 #7 13.5

14.0#677'-6" X 7'-6"F7.5

F9 10 #6 11.3

F8.5 7 #7 16.0

15.6#667'-0" X 7'-0"F7

11.0
11.0

14.4

#5
#5

#6

7
7

6

6'-0" X 6'-0"
6'-0" X 6'-0"

6'-6" X 6'-6"F6.5

F6A
F6

3000 PSF BEARING PRESSURE

14.3#79F10 10'-0" X 10'-0"

MARK
FTG FOOTING

SIZE NESS
THICK-

QUANTITY
OF BARS

BAR
SIZE c/c (in)

SPACING

MAT BARS EACH WAY

12"

16"

12"

16"

12"

12"

12"

16"

12"

16"

13"

16"

14"

16"

16"

17"

18"

19"

20"

21"

22"

24"

REFER TO TYPICAL SPREAD FOOTING DETAIL FOR BAR CONFIGURATION.

12

1/4" LEVELING PLATE

3/4" NON-SHRINK
GROUT - MINIMUM, SEE 
SPECIFICATIONS

3/4" BASE PLATE

3/4" DIA THREADED AND 
NUTTED ANCHOR ROD

TACK
WELD

CUT BASE OF 
COLUMN SQUARE

NUT AND WASHER

8"
 N

O
T 

AT
 P

IE
R

 2'
-0

" 
AT

 P
IE

R

EQ EQ

EQ
EQ

1' - 0"

2" 2"

2"
2"

1'
 - 

0"

COL - SEE 
PLAN

COL -SEE PLAN

N

BID
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Typical Details

DMB/kjr

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1 1/2" = 1'-0"1 Typ Composite Slab Detail

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 Typical Stud Placement at Beam

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 Typ Composite Slab Edge Beam Detail

1/2" = 1'-0"6 Typ Interior Spread Footing without Pier

1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 Typical Slab on Grade

3/4" = 1'-0"8 Typ New Pier and Footing at Exg Wall

1 1/2" = 1'-0"9 Typ Beam Bearing at Exg Detail

3/4" = 1'-0"10 Typ Floor Opening Frame

1" = 1'-0"11 Typ Comp Slab Edge Channel Detail

1" = 1'-0"12 Typical Stiffener Detail

1 1/2" = 1'-0"13 Typ Stair Landing Section

3/4" = 1'-0"15 Thickened Slab Under New Partition

12" = 1'-0"4 Beam Connection Schedule

3" = 1'-0"5 Typ Chemical Anchors

12" = 1'-0"16 Lintel Schedule

1/2" = 1'-0"14 Pier Schedule

1" = 1'-0"17 Thickened Slab Under New Partition

3/4" = 1'-0"18 Typical Roof Opening Frame

3/4" = 1'-0"19 Typ Aux Joist Web Member and Hanger

12" = 1'-0"20 Typ Spread Footing Reinforcement1

1 1/2" = 1'-0"21 Typ Col Bearing and Base Plate Details

Rev. No.: Date: Description:
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COMPUTER
CLASSRM.

B11

CLASSRM.
C143

CLASSRM.
C145

FAC. PREP.
CENTER

C152

CLASSROOM.
C150

VEST
C151

SCI CLASSRM.
C141

CORR.
C135A

CLASSRM.
C148

CLASSRM.
C146
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C144

BOYS
100

GIRLS
101

CLASSRM.
C142

SPEC. ED
CLASSRM.

C138

PREP. RM.
102

SCI CLASSRM.
C135

SCI
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C133

PREP. RM.
C129

SCI CLASSRM.
C127

CLASSRM.
C125

SEC.
A116

ELEVATOR
C135C RECPT.

A112

STOR
C135E

ELEC./EL.
MECH. RM.

103

ASSIST.
PRINC.
A114 GALLERY

A108
S

104
JAN.
105

ATTEND.
OFFICE

A119

JAN.

STORAGE

KILN
D147A

CERAMICS
D147

DWG. STUDIO
D149

STUDIO ART
D151

STUDIO/PHOTO
D153

DARK ROOM
D153A ELEC.

MAIN OFFICE
SUITE
E160

OFFICE
E163

COPY/ WORK
RM.

E160A

OFFICE
E167

OFFICE
E166

OFFICE
E172

OFFICE
E173

OFFICE
E174

OFFICE
E175

OFFICE
E176

OFFICE
E177

OFFICE
E183

OFFICE
E184

STUDENT
SERVICES

E182
OFFICE

E185

OFFICE
E182B

OFFICE
E180

GUIDANCE
SUITE
E170

COMPUTER
E178

CONF.
E179

TOILET
111

TOILET
112

TOILET
113

TOILET
114

SPEC. ED
CLASSRM.

115

B.T.A. OFFICE
B122

STOR.
B120

BREAK ROOM
B118

CLASSRM.
B124

CLASSR.
B126

GIRLS
116

BOYS
117

CLASSRM.
B128

CLASSRM.
B130

CLASSRM.
B132

CORR.
B

CLASSRM.
B113

CLASSRM.
B115

CLASSRM.
B117

CLASSRM.
B119

CLASSRM.
B121

FAC. PREP.
CENTER

B123

CLASSRM.
B123B

TOILET
118

TOILET
119

CLASSRM.
B134

VEST

COMPUTER
A104

A107

A106
A105

MEDIA
CENTER

A100

LG. GROUP
INSTRUC.

A109

OFFICE
A101 STOR.

A102

VEST
-

STAGE
D156

CORR.
D

MUSIC
D155

VOCAL RM.
D157

BAND RM.
D163

STOR.
D157A

STOR.
E160B

BOYS
120

GIRLS
121

CONCESS./SNACKS
122

CORR.
E

COMM. RM.
E191

TOILET
123

HEALTH
E192

TOILET
124 NURSE

E193

EXAM
125

EXAM
126

TOILET
E195

FITNESS
CENTER

E194 S.

OFFICE

DATA

ELEC.
F304

MECH.
F302

PUMP ROOM

CONCESSION
F300

J.
E204T.

E205T.
E206

COMM. RM.
E190

THEATER
D154

P.R.P.R.P.R.P.R.TOILETTOILETD

NATATORIUM
F308

GIRLS
138

BOYS
139

BOYS LCKR.
F310

OFFICE
F314

TRAINER
F312

PASS
F316S

140

GIRLS LCKR.
141

POOL MECH.
F318

CORR.
F

TOILET
142

TOILET
143

ELEC.
144

O.
F323

TOILET
145

GIRLS LCKR.
F315

GYMNASIUM
F313

VARSITY
LOCKER RM.

146

GYM
STORAGE

147

COACH'S
OFFICE

148
TOILET

149

JAN.
F331

GYMNASIUM
F311

SHOWER RM.
150TOILET

151

GYM
STORAGE

152

COACH'S
OFFICE

153
TOILET

154
VARSITY

LOCKER RM.
155 TOILET

156

SHOWER RM.
F326

BOYS LCKR.
F305

JAN.
157

ATHLETIC DIR.
F301

O.
158 TOILET

159

OFFICE
160

KITCHEN
E189

CAFE
E188

DRY
STORAGE

161

CAFETERIA
E187

DATA
162

WK. RM.
A103

J.
172

STORAGE
E164

LOADING
DOCK

S. S.

S.S.

STAIRS

STAIRS

STAIRS

A
C

C
D

C
A

B
C

B C

C F

F G

E
G

G
H

H
J

G
J

FP400
1

FP400
2

FP402
1

FP401
1

A. VERIFY ALL PIPING LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND ARRANGEMENTS IN 
FIELD PRIOR TO BID. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES. 

B. VERIFY IN FIELD INVERT AND DIRECTION OF FLOW IN EXISTING 
SOIL PIPE WHERE NEW SOIL PIPE IS TO BE CONNECTED TO 
EXISTING SOIL PIPE. 

C. LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS. 

D. INCLUDE TRENCHING, CUTTING AND PATCHING OF FLOORS, 
WALLS AND CEILINGS, INCLUDING CEILING TILE REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT, WHEN REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING WORK. PATCH 
ABANDONED OPENINGS AND DISTURBED FINISHES TO MATCH 
EXISTING. TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL 
INTEGRITY OF FLOOR OR WALLS WHEN TRENCHING OR 
CUTTING. 

E. MATERIALS FOR PLUMBING INSTALLATION SHALL BE NEW, 
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. 

F. REFER TO DRAWING NO FP401. FOR FIXTURE ROUGH-IN 
SCHEDULE.

G. PROVIDE THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOPPING FOR FIRE 
RATED WALLS AND FLOORS.  PENETRATIONS THROUGH 
EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS ARE CONSIDERED TWO-HOUR 
PARTITIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER 
TO "A" SERIES OR CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION OF FIRE RATED WALLS AND FLOORS.
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First Floor Key Plan
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Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

3/64" = 1'-0"1 First Floor - Key Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"2 Partial Second Floor - Key Plan
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A. REFER TO DRAWING NO. FP050 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. REMOVE ABANDONED ACCESSIBLE PIPING TO MAIN BRANCHES, 
STACKS OR RISERS AS REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE EXPOSED 
PIPING AND DEAD END PIPING RUNS LONGER THAN 1'-0". 
COORDINATE CONCEALMENT OF PIPING WITH FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS.

Plan Notes

SCI CLASSRM.
C127

CLASSRM.
C125

SAN

SA
N

POC

SINK "D" 

SINK "E" 

SINK "E" 

CODP

SAW CUT/ PATCH FLOOR SEE 3/ FP401

2" SAN DN 
THRU FLOOR

EXG 4" SAN (VIF)
EXG 4" SAN (VIF)

4" SAN (BURIED)

2" SAN, 1/2" HW, 
CW, 1 1/2" V IN 
CASEWORK 
CHASE

1/2" HW, CW 
ABOVE CLG

EXG 3" CW, 1" HW, 
3/4" HWR ABOVE 
CLG (VIF)

EXG 3" CW, 1" HW, 
3/4" HWR ABOVE 
CLG (VIF)

2" SAN, 1/2" HW, 
CW, 1 1/2" V IN 
CASEWORK 
CHASE

1/2" HW, CW, 
1 1/2" V DN IN 
WALL

EXG 2" LAB V 
IN CLG (VIF)

POC

2" V ABOVE 
CLG

FAC. PREP.
CENTER

C152

CLASSROOM.
C150

TOILET
114

STAIRS

ST

SA
N

SAN

SAW CUT/ PATCH 
FLOOR SEE 3/ FP401

SINK "E" 

SINK "E" 

SINK "D" 

CODP

2" SAN, 1/2" 
HW, CW, 1 
1/2" V DN IN 
WALL

POC

4" SAN (BURIED)

1/2" HW, CW ABOVE CLG

2" SAN, 1/2" HW, CW,  
IN CASEWORK 
CHASE

EXG 4" SAN 
(VIF)

EXG 3/4" HW, 
HWR,1 1/2" 
CW ABOVE 
CLG

EXG 4" SAN 
(VIF)

EXG 2" V IN 
CHASE (VIF)

1 1/2" V ABOVE CLG

1 1/2" V ABOVE CLG

POC

EXG WC

EXG LAV

EXG LAV

2" V IN WALL

2" V IN WALL

EXG 4" SAN (BURIED)

2" SAN

EXG 4" SAN (BURIED)

CODP

SINK "E" 

SINK "D"  

SINK "E" 

4" SAN (BURIED)

1/2" HW, CW IN 
CASEWORK CHASE

2" SAN IN CASEWORK CHASE

EXG 1 1/2" CW, 
3/4" HW, HWR

1/2" HW, CW

EXG 2" V

1 1/2" V IN CASEWORK CHASE

CODP

SINK "D" 

SINK "E" 

SINK "E"

EXG 4" SAN (BURIED)

EXG 4" SAN (BURIED)

4" SAN (BURIED)

4" SAN (BURIED)

2" SAN IN 
CASEWORK 
CHASE

1/2" HW, CW IN 
CASEWORK CHASE

2" SAN IN 
CASEWORK CHASE

EXG 3" CW, 1" HW, 
3/4" HWR

1/2" HW, CW

EXG 2" V IN CHASE

2" V ABOVE CLG 2" V IN WALL

WORK IS A PART OF ALTERNATE NO. 12.

WORK IS A PART OF ALTERNATE NO. 13.
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Enlarged Science Room Plans and
Details

GPD / sef

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Science Rooms C125 Plan NN

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Science Room C150 Plan

NTS4 Classroom C125 Waste and Vent Isometric
NTS3 Classroom C150 Waste and Vent Isometric

NOTE: PLAN IS ROTATED 
FROM KEY PLAN

NOTE: PLAN IS ROTATED 
FROM KEY PLAN
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POC

POC

POC

POC

POC
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KITCHEN
E189

CAFETERIA
E187

GI-F-1 SET FLUSH 
W/ FINISHED FLOOR

SAWCUT/ PATCH 
FLOOR TO INSTALL 
GREASE 
INTERCEPTOR

POC

POC

EXG 4" SAN 
(BURIED)

CODP

4" SAN 
(BURIED)

SA
N

EXG 2" V UP 
IN WALL (VIF)

2" V 
(BURIED)

SA
N

CODP

EXG FLOOR
SINK

EXG FLOOR
SINK

EXG FLOOR
DRAIN

EXG FLOOR
DRAIN

EXG FLOOR
DRAIN

EXG 4" BURIED 
GREASE WASTE (VIF)

POC

SAWCUT/ PATCH 
FLOOR TO INSTALL 
DRAIN

2" SAN 
(BURIED)

2" SAN UP

EXG 6" SAN 
(BURIED) (VIF)

EXG 6" SAN 
(BURIED) (VIF)

1

COWP 16" AFF
2

2

2

2

A. REFER TO DRAWING NO. FP050 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. REMOVE ABANDONED ACCESSIBLE PIPING TO MAIN BRANCHES, 
STACKS OR RISERS AS REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE EXPOSED 
PIPING AND DEAD END PIPING RUNS LONGER THAN 1'-0". 
COORDINATE CONCEALMENT OF PIPING WITH FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS.

Plan Notes

DWG
LABEL LOCATION

GI-F-1 KITCHEN E189

Grease Interceptor Schedule
GREASE 

RETENTION
CAPACITY
(POUNDS)

PDI RATED 
FLOW RATE

(GPM)

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE EXTERNAL FLOW CONTROL FITTING SUPPLIED BY SAME MANUFACTERER  AS GREASE INTERCEPTOR.
2. SET UNIT COVER/EXTENSION FLUSH WITH FINISHED FLOOR.

DESIGN MAKE
AND MODEL NOTES

INLET / 
OUTLET

SIZE
(NPS)

LENGTH
(INCHES)

WIDTH
(INCHES)

HEIGHT
(INCHES)

VENT SIZE
(NPS)

CENTERLINE 
OF INLET / 

OUTLET 
TO BOTTOM

(INCHES)

INSTALLATION

100 1, 220-3/450 17-1/2JR SMITH 8050 35-1/2 224-1/44BURIED

CENTERLINE 
OF INLET / 

OUTLET 
TO TOP

(INCHES)

6-3/4

EXTENSION 
HEIGHT

(INCHES)

FIELD VERIFY

Plumbing Fixture Schedule

DWG
LABEL

ROUGH-IN CONNECTION SIZE (INCHES)

SAN VENT CW HW

BARRIER
FREE

AGE
GROUP DESCRIPTION NOTESRIM 

HEIGHT

SINK "D"

SINK "E"

ADULTYES1 1/2 1/21 1/2 1/2 -

ADULTNO1 1/2 1/21 1/2 1/2 - EPOXY RESIN SINK W/ MANUAL, MANUAL TYPE, SINGLE HOLE, TWO-CROSS-HANDLE MIXING VALVE SCIENCE SINK 
FAUCET, SUPPLIES, PP SINK OUTLET FITTING AND DILUTION TRAP.

ACCESIBLE, EPOXY RESIN SINK W/ MANUAL, MANUAL TYPE, SINGLE HOLE, WRIST-BLADE-HANDLE MIXING VALVE SCIENCE 
SINK FAUCET W/ SINGLE ACTION EYEWASH, SUPPLIES, PP SINK OUTLET FITTING AND DILUTION TRAP.

-EWC "A" WALL MOUNTED, ACCESSIBLE, PRESSURE WATER COOLER WITH FILTERED BOTTLE FILLING STATION .1 1/2 1/21 1/2 ADULTYES 31-5/16"

NOTES:

1. TERMINATION STYLE AND SIZE FOR FIXTURE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS INDICATED BY FIXTURE MANUFACTURER.
2. REFER TO SECTION 12 32 13 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON SCIENCE CLASSROOM CASEWORK AND EPOXY RESIN SINKS.
3. DRAIN AND TRAP CONCEALED BEHIND ADA CASEWORK PANEL.  REFER TO DETAILS ON "A" SERIES DRAWINGS.

1, 2, 3

1, 2

1

5" FIBER REINFORCED SLAB

#3 EPOXY COATED DWL X 
1'-0" LG @ 24" O.C. 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR IN 
DRILLED HOLE W/ 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR 
SYSTEM EQUIPMENT SIM 
TO "HVA SYSTEM" BY 
HILTI EMBED MIN 1 1/2" (TYP)

NEW FLOOR FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING IN ELEV, MATERIAL,
COLOR (VIF). REFER TO ARCH  
DWGS FOR EXTENT OF  DEMOLITION 
AND FINISH WORK BY CONTRACTOR 
RESPONSIBLE FOR GENERAL WORK

EXG CONC SLAB
AND FLOOR FINISH

3" MIN

SAW CUT/REMOVE 
EXG FLOOR FINISH
AND CONCRETE

BULD NEW SLAB UNDER EXG 
SLAB, ENSURE NO VOIDS 
REMAIN BELOW EXG SLAB

PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL -
SEE SECTION 31 20 00 "EARTH 
MOVING" FOR TYPE AND
PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS

BURIED PIPE

6" MIN 
TYPE 2 FILL

VAPOR
BARRIER

THREADED ROD IN SOLID CONCRETE 
OR SOLIDLY GROUTED CONCRETE  
BLOCK 3/4" DIA ROD UNO

REINFORCING BAR IN SOLID
CONCRETE #6 BAR UNO

REINFORCING BAR OR THREADED
ROD IN HOLLOW MASONRY #6
BAR OR 3/4" DIA ROD - UNO.  WITH
3/4" NOMINAL STAINLESS STEEL
SCREEN TUBE

BAR/ROD SIZE
#4 OR 1/2"
#5 OR 5/8"
#6 OR 3/4"
#7 OR 7/8"
#8 OR 1" 9"

8"
7"
6"
5"

EMBEDMENT DEPTH

GENERAL NOTES:
1. FOR ACCEPTABLE ADHESIVE PRODUCTS REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

2. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.

7" MIN

A

B

C

HANGER ROD

PIPE HANGER

LOW DENSITY
PIPE INSULATION
(MINERAL FIBER)

PIPE (1/2"-3" ONLY)

18 GAUGE GALV
INSULATION SHIELD

12"

EQEQ

PACK CERAMIC FIBER 
OR MINERAL WOOL TO 
RETAIN SEALANT MATERIAL

PIPE SLEEVE

CAULK ANNULAR SPACE
WITH FIRE STOP SEALANT

PIPE INSULATION PIPE

1/2"MIN

1/4"MIN
CAULK ANNULAR SPACE
WITH FIRE STOP SEALANT 
TO A WET DEPTH OF 1" 
MINIMUM (BOTH SIDES)

FIRE RATED WALL

TERMINATE
INSULATION AT WALL

CHROME PLATED STEEL
ESCUTCHEON PLATE
WHEN PIPE SLEEVE IS
EXPOSED TO VIEW (TYP)

FITNESS
MEZZANINE

E198

EWC "A"

1/2" CW ABOVE 
CORRIDOR CLG

POC

EXG 4" CW, 2" HW, 
1 1/2" HWR ABOVE 
CORRIDOR CLG 
(VIF)

RUN 1 1/2" SAN 
IN STUD WALL

2" SAN DN,
1 1/2" V UP,
3" VTR

1/2" CW DN IN 
STUD WALL

SEE DETAIL 3/ FP401 AND 4/FP401 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

WORK IS A PART OF ALTERNATE NO. 11.

Plumbing Notes
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2

RECESSED SS BOLTS 
W/ EXTRA HEAVY 
LEAKPROOF GASKET

FINISHED FLOORSET COVER
FLUSH W/ FLOOR

INTEGRAL
EXTENSION

OUTLET, SEE PLAN 
FOR INVER AND SIZE

STATIC
WATER LINE

INLET, SEE PLAN FOR 
INVERT AND SIZE

SET TANK ON 6" BACKFILL
SAND TO LEVEL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

CLEAN FILL, TAMP AND
COMPACT ALL AROUND

AIR RELIEF

CLEANOUTLOCK AND LIFT RING

NON-SKID COVER

REMOVABLE 
BAFFLES
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Enlarged Area G Plans, Details and
Schedules

GPD / sef

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Partial Kitchen E189 Plan N

NTS3 Trenching Below Existing Slab Detail
NTS4 Typical Chemical Anchors

NTS5 Insulation Shield Detail

NTS6 Fire Rated CMU Wall Pipe Sleeve Detail

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Fitness Mezzanine E198 N

NTS7 Oil Separator - In Floor

NOTE: PLAN IS ROTATED 
FROM KEY PLAN

NOTE: PLAN IS ROTATED 
FROM KEY PLAN
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EXG BOILER

EXG DOMESTIC HOT 
WATER HEATER

REPLACE DOMESTIC 
HOT WATER TANK 
WITH HWT-F-1 AND 
HWT-F-2 

EXG FD

MECH.
F302

ELEC.
F304

J.
E204

CONCESSION
F300

PUMP ROOM

EXG DOMESTIC HOT 
WATER EXPANSION
TANK

EXG BOILER

EXG MECH 
EQUIPMENT

EXG CHILLER

4' x 4' 4" TALL 
HOUSEKEEPING PAD 
W/ CHAMFERED 
EDGE

A. REFER TO DRAWING NO. FP050 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. REMOVE ABANDONED ACCESSIBLE PIPING TO MAIN BRANCHES, 
STACKS OR RISERS AS REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE EXPOSED 
PIPING AND DEAD END PIPING RUNS LONGER THAN 1'-0". 
COORDINATE CONCEALMENT OF PIPING WITH FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS.

Plan Notes

CW TO HEAT 
EXCHANGER

HW FROM HEAT 
EXCHANGER

WATER 
HEATERS 
TO REMAINEXP TANK 

TO REMAIN

TMV
TO REMAIN

FD TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE HOT WATER 
STORAGE TANK

H
W

R

H
W

R

C
W

HW

HW

CW

CW

CW

C
W

C
W

120 HW TO SCHOOL 

2 1/2" TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE 2 1/2" HW 

REMOVE 
1 1/2"

1 1/2"

REMOVE 
2 1/2" 

CW TO HEAT 
EXCHANGER

HW FROM HEAT 
EXCHANGER

EXG 
WATER 
HEATERS EXG EXP 

TANK 

EXG TMV

EXG FD

HW ST-F-1

H
W

R

H
W

R

C
W

HW

CW

CW

CW

C
W

C
W

120 HW TO SCHOOL 

EXG 2 1/2" 
CW

EXG 2 1/2" HW

1 1/2"

THEMOMETER

POC

POC

POC

POC HB

1 1/4" 
DRAIN

RELIEF 
VALVE 
(TYP)

2 1/2" HWR

2 1/2" HW

EXG 
HOUSEKEEPING 
PAD

HW ST-F-2

HOUSEKEEPING 
PAD

1

1

1

1

EQ EQ

EQ EQ

EQ EQ

Domestic Hot Water Storage Tank Schedule

DWG
LABEL

STORAGE
CAPACITY
(GALLONS)

STORAGE 
TEMPERATURE

(F)

NOTES:

1. ASME CODE TANK CONSTRUCTION.
2. JACKETED INSULATED TANKS MEET R12.5 MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND CURRENT EDITION OF ASHRAE/IESNA 90.1.ASME.

DESIGN MAKE
AND MODEL NOTES

RELIEF 
VALVE 

SETTING
(PSI)

LOCATION
WORKING 

PRESSURE
(PSI)

350 1, 2140A.O. SMITH TJV 350A 125160HWT-F-1 MECH RM F302

OUTLET
SIZE
(NPS)

(2) 2 1/2

INLET
SIZE
(NPS)

DRAIN SIZE 
(NPS)

1 1/2

JACKET 
DIAMETER
(INCHES)

OVERALL 
HEIGHT

(INCHES)

46 97

350 1, 2140A.O. SMITH TJV 350A 125160HWT-F-2 MECH RM F302 (4) 2 1/2 1 1/2 46 97(2) 2 1/2

(4) 2 1/2

2 1/2" PIPED HEADER WITH A CENTERED TAKEOFF.
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Enlarged Mechanical Room F302 Plan
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Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Beacon City High School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-020-012

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Mechanical Room F302 Plan
N

NTS2 Boiler Room Demolition Schematic

NTS3 Boiler Room Hot Water Storage Tank Schematic
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